2023 EEFHMIPERET U —FEKEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023)

EREXz

BEER
(No. of Students) 242,680
HEREERA ™ Bl el &
(Name of School) &% (type) I (No. glf;;s;nses) 51,096
(Respo:e Rate) 21.1%
XBIEERIL. 88 9B B A D1EER (XEnrollment information as of August 9)
1. BEEH
(Degree program requirements) 358 IR(Elective) @iRIR W #E(Compulsory Elective) Db E(Compulsory)
No. S8R9 (Question text) [3]Z5 $(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #&(Response rate) m;w@:éx £t il
@ @ @ © ® ® (Invalid answer)) (Total) (Average)
COBREICOVWTHTEEDLDERA TS, - - -l 21972 9,855 18,088 1,181
1 51,096 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 43.0 19.3 35.4 23

I. HH-BAEOZLIOPVTERRBLES .

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.)

®90%LL £(90% and above) ®80~90%k#(80 to less than 90%) @70~80%k#(70 to less than 80%)
@60~70%ki#(60 to less than 70%) @50~60%k (50 to less than 60%) D50%kKH(Less than 50%)

No. S8R9 (Question text) [3] %5 $(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #&(Response rate) m;w@:éx £t il
@ @ @ © ® ® (Invalid answer)) (Total) (Average)
COBEAOHBERRE, SBLTEDEETLED, 40,386 6,254 2,446 684 259 718 349
1 51,096 5.65
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 79.0 122 48 13 05 14 0.7

©4#R1LE( hours or more) ©)2B ~ 4 FRAFRE(2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1 Fffl~ 2BFRIKi(1 hour to less than 2 hours)
(304> ~ 1 B IR #(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @30%) K i(Less than 30 minutes) DIF&A/E L TLVELV(AImost None)

5 EH(No. of R ./ [B1% HE (R & @
No. S0 PSS (Question text) [E]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % H(Response rate) FHEE 5t THE
® ® @ ® ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
1EDREICHY ., REBBLUNOER - FRFBED-OIZHOLE
OB RELEE OB ECLm. 3,329 7,247 12,981 12,699 7,984 6,439 417 51096 033
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class : ’
of this course, not including time spent in class.) 65 142 254 24.9 156 126 08
®LTHZSE 5(Strongly Agree) ®F5B5(Agree) @HZ5E 5(Somewhat Agree)
QBHEYES3B AL (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 1%L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 4%l \(Strongly Disagree)
5 EH(No. of R ./ [B1% HE (R & @
No. S0 PSS (Question text) [E]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % F(Response rate) FHEE 5t THE
® ® @ ® ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
COREOEMN. JEBR. ROSNREITOVTIBEL TLV=, 19,104| 19,651 8795| 2,045 524 522 455
3 51,096 5.05
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 374 38.5 17.2 40 1.0 1.0 0.9
CORREEBT H1=DISE AL, 22536 18,601 7,182 1,547 397 368 465
4 51,096 5.19
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.) 441 36.4 141 3.0 08 0.7 09
COBREORNEE JCEMTES, 17,859 18,739 10,224 2,422 803 590 459
5 51,096 4.96
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.) 35.0 36.7 20.0 47 1.6 1.2 0.9

I. COIRRISDVWTORRESMA IS,

(Please give us your opinions about this course.)

O®LTHESBS(Strongly Agree) ©F 3B 5(Agree) @AOZ5E5(Somewhat Agree)
Q@BHEYES3BH7ELV(Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 1%L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

5 ZH(No. of R ./ [B1 % 3 (R s bY
No. 5P ST(Question text) [E] % #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % F(Response rate) FHEE st TH{E
® ® @ [©) ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
LA T #EYZof=, 23,782 16,659 6,429 2,230 764 747 485

1 51,096 5.15
(The way of speaking was appropriate.) 46.5 32.6 12.6 44 1.5 1.5 0.9
W&, TOSTI—(RT—RAUMEE)  HEVRERBENGE ThhY o hofz, 22538 16,034 7495 2730 928 903 468

2 51,096 5.06
(The instructor’s boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.) 441 314 14.7 53 1.8 1.8 0.9
COBETIFENERERDL-ONDI R (LE1——h INRI, ILR—F,

L [TV FHEROBERE. 5o h—hE) K. 2109 ToSS| TS| S089]  TUS3) M) SN eel  ase
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying : ’
before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.) 422 311 151 6.0 23 23 10
CORETEIHRAICFEDOS (AR PREGE) ERL T, 20916 13379 8009 4753 1,809 1,703 527

4 51,096 483
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).) 40.9 26.2 15.7 9.3 35 33 1.0
CORETIEHRERBOR2EDNS ML THRIGET—R /v IhEH 1=, 19,164| 14389| 8828 4791 1,749 1,640 535

5 51,096 478
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.) 375 282 173 9.4 3.4 3.2 1.0
BEREECTEENMBECREEE R Y, RELEYT SRR H 1=, 19,856| 14,982 8,802 4,170 1427 1,324 535

51,096 4.86
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and 38.9 203 172 8.2 28 26 10
challenges.)
FREPRBICOVNTHERCRREEHRT DRENH 1=, 17,546| 12,854 8,789 6540  2610| 2,191 566

7 51,096 4.59
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 343 25.2 17.2 12.8 5.1 43 11
FEOLANLPEREERELTRESEDON =, 18,101 16,225 9,442 4,022 1,357 1,417 532

51,096 4.82
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth
of understanding) 354 31.8 185 79 27 28 1.0
CINATRSNEZEBBEASERSNE LI, WEMTOI=, 21,736 18,870 7423 1,477 439 612 539

9 51,096 5.15
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 425 36.9 145 29 0.9 1.2 1.1
EREDIEAREERTHIAT, BENBEREME (HE- V7 LI LRS-

(o[ TR BE) OB EDE FB 22700 17014 6694) 2509 754 810 I ol 50
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, ' ’
on—-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?) 44.4 333 13.1 49 1.5 17 11
BEMICHTORRIFHEERT=, 24076 16,730 6,424 1,689 692 766 719

" 51,096 5.18
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 471 32.7 126 3.3 1.4 15 1.4




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 242'680
R PN B R e I EEER 51096
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) '
[EEES
(Response Rate) 21.1%

. HEEASOZLITOVTICETIHRMAOEELICRIHERR. 2B

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations. )

QACDBEAOHERRE. BBELTEDERETL N OEEILICR-F B

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

[8]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] %5 #E(Response rate)

HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 309~ .
80%LlL | 80wk | mMEE | 2mmut P A | SoAAA | mpE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©®90%LLE 40386 - - - 9,148 10,621 10,082 10,435 100
(90% and above) ' - - - 22.7% 26.3% 25.0% 25.8% 0.2%
(580~90%Xk i 6.254 - - - 976 1,565 1,664 2,032 17
(80 to less than 90%) ' - - - 15.6% 25.0% 26.6% 32.5% 0.3%
@70~80%kii 2446 - - - 296 531 639 972 8
(70 to less than 80%) ' - - - 12.1% 21.7% 26.1% 39.7% 0.3%
@60~70%kH 684 - - - 63 121 151 349 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 9.2% 17.7% 22.1% 51.0% 0.0%
@50~ 60%Xkii 259 - - - 19 37 50 149 4
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 7.3% 14.3% 19.3% 57.5% 1.5%
D50%K i 118 - - - 60 91 91 462 14
(Less than 50%) - - - 8.4% 12.7% 12.7% 64.3% 1.9%
BEHEE 349 - - - 14 15 22 24 274
(Invalid answer) - - - 4.0% 4.3% 6.3% 6.9% 78.5%
Hi 51096 - - - 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' - - - 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%
QO EDEREIHY, RERBLUN O - FRFZEOOICEOLEFHORBIIIEE S TEDREETL N )IOEEI EICRIZHEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HEIKR FE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28R 305~ S\
80%klE | 80%%i% EHEE || 2mruE *iE 1BRIR f&:’jf EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutey | (nvalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®4FmLL 3329 3217 105 7 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) ' 96.6% 3.2% 0.2% - - - - -
G2FF R ~ 4B R 7047 6,907 333 7 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 95.3% 4.6% 0.1% - - - - -
@1 F5RE ~ 2B5 R 12,981 12,186 780 15 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 93.9% 6.0% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1ERRE 12699 11,746 931 22 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 92.5% 7.3% 0.2% - - - - -
@305 Ki 7084 7,177 796 11 - - - - -
(Less than 30 minutes) ' 89.9% 10.0% 0.1% - - - - -
@ FEAELTLVELY 6.439 5,290 1,136 13 - - - - -
(Almost None) ' 82.2% 17.6% 0.2% - - - - -
EHEE 417 117 26 274 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 28.1% 6.2% 65.7% - - - - -
Hi 46,640 4,107 349 - - - - -
(Total) 51,096 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% - - - - -
QCOIREDEM. FEBE. ROSNEFREICOVTBEL TV )OREI EICR-HEIKR . 2B
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[B] % #(No. of Responses).”” [B]1Z Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR E2HETS
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~ 2654 S 304k "
80%LIL | 80%kd | MPEE | 2mmmt i 1B RIR i HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 19.104 18,330 755 19 5474 5,299 4,534 3,769 28
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.9% 4.0% 0.1% 28.7% 27.7% 23.7% 19.7% 0.1%
G®F385 19,651 18,405 1,216 30 3,607 5,374 5,339 5,293 38
(Agree) ' 93.7% 6.2% 0.2% 18.4% 27.3% 27.2% 26.9% 0.2%
@S85 8795 7,466 1,304 25 1,087 1,838 2,215 3,637 18
(Somewhat Agree) ' 84.9% 14.8% 0.3% 12.4% 20.9% 25.2% 41.4% 0.2%
RHFEYESB NI 2045 1,599 443 3 237 313 428 1,063 4
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 78.2% 21.7% 0.1 %" 11.6% 15.3% 20.9% 52.0% 0.2%
[AETEERTAR 554 379 142 3 73 73 90 286 2
(Disagree) 72.3% 27.1% 0.6%" 13.9% 13.9% 17.2% 54.6% 0.4%
OF (T3 B DAL 592 308 211 3 77 51 60 332 2
(Strongly Disagree) 59.0% 40.4% 0.6%" 14.8% 9.8% 11.5% 63.6% 0.4%
EHEE 455 153 36 266, 21 33 33 43 325
(Invalid answer) 33.6% 7.9% 58.5% 4.6% 7.3% 7.3% 9.5% 71.4%
Hi 51096 46,640 4,107 349 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEE R
- (No. of Students) 242’680
R PN B R e I EEER 51096
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) '
[EEES
(Response Rate) 21.1%

QA(CDZRELEMT B-OITB AL = OEESLICRI-HEKR ., FEFME

(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)

XEBIEEHRIE. 8 B9IH B S DTEHR (XEnrollment information as of August 9)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HERKR E3HET0]
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 2850 304~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR o EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEZESRES 29 536 21,642 872 22 6,755 6,407 5,187 4,148 39
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.0% 3.9% 0.1% 30.0% 28.4% 23.0% 18.4% 0.2%
®©F385 18.601 17,220 1,340 41 3,031 5,010 5,238 5,287 35
(Agree) ' 92.6% 7.2% 0.2% 16.3% 26.9% 28.2% 28.4% 0.2%
@FPZSES 7182 6,059 1,109 14 620 1,293 1,868 3,389 12
(Somewhat Agree) ' 84.4% 15.4% 0.2% 8.6% 18.0% 26.0% 47.2% 0.2%
RbhFEYE>BDALY 1547 1,130 415 2 100 179 287 976 5
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 73.0% 26.8% 0.1% 6.5% 11.6% 18.6% 63.1% 0.3%
Q3B HEL 397 245 151 1 25 40 52 275 5
(Disagree) 61.7% 38.0% 0.3% 6.3% 10.1% 13.1% 69.3% 1.3%
OFT={E3B DALY 168 184 181 3 16 19 30 302 1
(Strongly Disagree) 50.0% 49.2% 0.8%" 4.3% 5.2% 8.2% 82.1% 0.3%
EEIE 465 160 39 266 29 33 37 46 320
(Invalid answer) 34.4% 8.4% 57.2% 6.2% 7.1% 8.0% 9.9% 68.8%
Hi 51096 46,640 4,107 349 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%
QCDREDNBELKEBTE L )ORIBEI EICR-HERR ., B
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)
[8]Z 31 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 &5 #(Response rate)
HERR EE[ 0
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~28f 3053~ 304K
80%LLE | 80%KiE | MHEE | 285mLLE EY 1B RIRS o EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than 1 (1nvalid answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETEESRS 17.859 17,148 693 18 4,868 4,876 4,287 3,799 29
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.0% 3.9% 0.1%|| 27.3% 27.3% 24.0% 21.3% 0.2%
®%385 18.739 17,554 1,149 36 3,480 5,048 5,060 5,110 41
(Agree) ' 93.7% 6.1% 0.2% 18.6% 26.9% 27.0% 27.3% 0.2%
@OOESRS 10,224 8,882 1,328 14 1,572 2,332 2,532 3,773 15
(Somewhat Agree) ' 86.9% 13.0% 0.1% 15.4% 22.8% 24.8% 36.9% 0.1%
5”:,\ d: y 5
PbFEYESB AL 2499 1,934 482 6| 384 470 551 1,013 4
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 79.9% 19.9% 0.2% 15.9% 19.4% 22.7% 41.8% 0.2%
5”:,\ d:
Q@F5BhiL 803 598 200 5| 140 152 159 347 5
(Disagree) 74.5% 24.9% 0.6% 17.4% 18.9% 19.8% 43.2% 0.6%
OFSTKZF5B 0 590 368 218 4 107 75 71 335 2
(Strongly Disagree) 62.4% 36.9% 0.7% 18.1% 12.7% 12.0% 56.8% 0.3%
EHEIE 459 156 37 266, 25 28 39 46 321
(Invalid answer) 34.0% 8.1% 58.0% 5.4% 6.1% 8.5% 10.0% 69.9%
Hi 51096 46,640 4,107 349 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 242'680
R PN B R e I EEER 51096
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) '
[EEES
(Response Rate) 21.1%

I.COREOVWTORRICETIBRMOEESLICRI-HERER, #THH

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QLEELAFE o1z JDEET LICRIH KR, FEHME

(The way of speaking was appropriate.)

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

[8]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] %5 #E(Response rate)

HERKR BT
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205f 304~ .
80%LlL | 80wk | mMEE | 2mmut P A | SoAAA | mpE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 93782 22,515 1,242 25 5916 6,294 5811 5,725 36
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.7% 5.2% 0.1% 24.9% 26.5% 24.4% 24.1% 0.2%
G385 16,659 15,337 1,291 31 3,019 4,391 4,469 4,743 37
(Agree) ' 92.1% 7.7% 0.2% 18.1% 26.4% 26.8% 28.5% 0.2%
@FPZSES 6.499 5,570 840 19 1,002 1,491 1,575 2,346 15
(Somewhat Agree) ' 86.6% 13.1% 0.3% 15.6% 23.2% 24.5% 36.5% 0.2%
QBHEYZIBHAL 9230 1,850 376 4 331 487 509 899 4
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 83.0% 16.9% 0.2% 14.8% 21.8% 22.8% 40.3% 0.2%
Q@FSBhIL 264 629 134 1 145 158 158 302 1
(Disagree) 82.3% 17.5% 0.1% 19.0% 20.7% 20.7% 39.5% 0.1%
OF T3 B DAL 247 568 177 2 131 126 135 352 3
(Strongly Disagree) 76.0% 23.7% 0.3% 17.5% 16.9% 18.1% 47.1% 0.4%
‘EYEE 485 171 47 267 32 34 42 56 321
(Invalid answer) 35.3% 9.7% 55.1% 6.6% 7.0% 8.7% 11.5% 66.2%
Hi 51096 46,640 4,107 349) 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%
QRE. TP I8—(IRI—RAUMEE) | HAVEERMEHGE THMY 0T H o1z, )DEET LICR I HERR. F B
(The instructor’'s boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HERR E2R[ 0
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28%R8 304~ /g
80%LIE | 80%%iH EHEE || 2w kit 1 B f&:’jf EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 92538 21,244 1,274 20 5,646 6,011 5,481 5,365 35
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.3% 5.7% 0.1% 25.1% 26.7% 24.3% 23.8% 0.2%
®%F585 16,034 14,877 1,123 34 2,911 4,205 4,289 4,596 33
(Agree) ' 92.8% 7.0% 0.2% 18.2% 26.2% 26.7% 28.7% 0.2%
@PPZESES 7495 6,574 904 17 1,200 1,760 1,909 2,612 14
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.7% 12.1% 0.2% 16.0% 23.5% 25.5% 34.8% 0.2%
QHFEYZIBHAL 2730 2,338 387 5 420 624 646 1,033 7
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 85.6% 14.2% 0.2% 15.4% 22.9% 23.7% 37.8% 0.3%
Q@F5BhiL 928 756 169 3 182 180 191 371 4
(Disagree) 81.5% 18.2% 0.3%|| 19.6% 19.4% 20.6% 40.0% 0.4%
OFSTKZF5B 0L 903 696 204 3 188 170 151 392 2
(Strongly Disagree) 77.1% 22.6% 0.3% 20.8% 18.8% 16.7% 43.4% 0.2%
|mHEIE 468 155 46 267 29 31 32 54 322
(Invalid answer) 33.1% 9.8% 57.1% 6.2% 6.6% 6.8% 11.5% 68.8%
Hi 51096 46,640 4,107 349 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%
QCHIBETRELEDEREFDAODOIR(LE1—S—b INFRM INHR—F TIL—TT7— FHEEBOBEERIES. 7Uvh—RE) RHote. DEIBES LICR-HEKR, 2T
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
HERKR EE ST
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~285R8 309~ 305 %% N
80%LlIE 80%kiH EHEIE 2BFRALLE K 1 BSRR i EHHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 21545 20,390 1,137 18 5,799 5927 5,198 4,585 36
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.6% 5.3% 0.1%)| 26.9% 27.5% 24.1% 21.3% 0.2%
®%38> 15885 14,745 1,110 30 2917 4,327 4,381 4,229 31
(Agree) ' 92.8% 7.0% 0.2% 18.4% 27.2% 27.6% 26.6% 0.2%
@PPZIES 7795 6,777 931 17 1,095 1,764 1,981 2,878 7
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.7% 12.1% 0.2% 14.2% 22.8% 25.6% 37.3% 0.1%
QBHFEYZ5BHAL 3069 2,623 440 6 389 559 688 1,424 9
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 85.5% 14.3% 0.2% 12.7% 18.2% 22.4% 46.4% 0.3%
QF5B i 1183 971 210 2 158 194 236 591 4
(Disagree) ' 82.1% 17.8% 0.2% 13.4% 16.4% 19.9% 50.0% 0.3%
OF (T3 B DAL 1180 940 233 7 178 172 173 654 3
(Strongly Disagree) ' 79.7% 19.7% 0.6% 15.1% 14.6% 14.7% 55.4% 0.3%
EYEE 509 194 46 269) 40 38 42 62 327
(Invalid answer) 38.1% 9.0% 52.8% 7.9% 7.5% 8.3% 12.2% 64.2%
Hi 51096 46,640 4,107 349) 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%




2023 FEHPHIZEZET—

RAtiER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 242'680
R PN B R e I EEER 51096
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) '
[EEES
(Response Rate) 21.1%

QACHBETIHNRMICEEDSM(BRORELE) ZEL TV ) DEES LICR-HEIKR. 2T H

(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HERKR BT
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205f 309~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 20916 19,917 974 25 5,773 5,807 5,024 4,278 34
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.2% 4.7% 0.1% 27.6% 27.8% 24.0% 20.5% 0.2%
G385 13379 12,455 900 24 2,544 3,693 3,627 3,482 33
(Agree) ' 93.1% 6.7% 0.2% 19.0% 27.6% 27.1% 26.0% 0.2%
@FPZSES 8,009 7,097 895 17 1,203 1,923 2,100 2,775 8
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.6% 11.2% 0.2% 15.0% 24.0% 26.2% 34.6% 0.1%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 4753 4,117 628 8 536 1,002 1,215 1,990 10
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 86.6% 13.2% 0.2%)| 11.3% 21.1% 25.6% 41.9% 0.2%
Q5B hH7ly 1809 1,508 301 ol 215 290 386 914 4
(Disagree) ' 83.4% 16.6% 0.0%)| 11.9% 16.0% 21.3% 50.5% 0.2%
OF (T3 B DAL 1703 1,328 367 8 259 222 303 914 5
(Strongly Disagree) ' 78.0% 21.6% 0.5% 15.2% 13.0% 17.8% 53.7% 0.3%
‘EYEE 597 218 42 267 46 44 44 70 323
(Invalid answer) 41.4% 8.0% 50.7% 8.7% 8.3% 8.3% 13.3% 61.3%
Hi 51096 46,640 4,107 349) 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%
Q(CDRETIIRERECZEDSMICEAL THRMNGE T —R/\wIhH o1 )IDEIEZ IR -HEKR ., FE R
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HERR EE[ 0
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i WEHEE 2B Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 19164 18,229 916 19 5,292 5,255 4,549 4,036 32
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.1% 4.8% 0.1% 27.6% 27.4% 23.7% 21.1% 0.2%
®%385 14.389 13,366 996 27 2,728 3,920 3,890 3,820 31
(Agree) ' 92.9% 6.9% 0.2% 19.0% 27.2% 27.0% 26.5% 0.2%
@PPZESES 8828 7,861 952 15 1,325 2,157 2,341 2,993 12
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.0% 10.8% 0.2% 15.0% 24.4% 26.5% 33.9% 0.1%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 4791 4,166 616 9 652 1,020 1,227 1,882 10
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 87.0% 12.9% 0.2% 13.6% 21.3% 25.6% 39.3% 0.2%
Q@F5BhiL 1749 1,466 279 4 272 305 364 806 2
(Disagree) ' 83.8% 16.0% 0.2% 15.6% 17.4% 20.8% 46.1% 0.1%
OFSTKZF5B 0 1640 1,329 304 7 271 274 278 814 3
(Strongly Disagree) ' 81.0% 18.5% 0.4% 16.5% 16.7% 17.0% 49.6% 0.2%
|mHEIE 535 223 44 268 36 50 50 72 327
(Invalid answer) 41.7% 8.2% 50.1% 6.7% 9.3% 9.3% 13.5% 61.1%
Hi 51096 46,640 4,107 349 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%
Q6.REZBL THEEHLNMBEORBELEA Y. REHLEYT ARSI H o= )IORBZILICR-HEIKR ., FEFME
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
HERKR EE ST
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 309K
80%LLE 80%k i EHEIE 285 E *iE 1BERIR (Less than mhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 19.856 18,858 981 17 5,638 5,443 4,635 4,106 34
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.0% 4.9% 0.1% 28.4% 27.4% 23.3% 20.7% 0.2%
®%38> 14982 13,887 1,067 28 2,827 4,060 4,065 3,999 31
(Agree) ' 92.7% 7.1% 0.2%) 18.9% 27.1% 27.1% 26.7% 0.2%
@PPZIES 8802 7,824 958 20 1,148 2,132 2,385 3,119 18
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.9% 10.9% 0.2% 13.0% 24.2% 27.1% 35.4% 0.2%
QBHFEYZIBHA 4170 3,627 536 7 498 868 1,053 1,744 7
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 87.0% 12.9% 0.2% 11.9% 20.8% 25.3% 41.8% 0.2%
QF5B i 1497 1,198 226 3 216 231 290 686 4
(Disagree) ' 84.0% 15.8% 0.2% 15.1% 16.2% 20.3% 48.1% 0.3%
OF (T3 B DAL 1324 1,028 291 5 206 194 222 700 2
(Strongly Disagree) ' 77.6% 22.0% 0.4% 15.6% 14.7% 16.8% 52.9% 0.2%
EYEE 535 218 48 269) 43 53 49 69 321
(Invalid answer) 40.7% 9.0% 50.3% 8.0% 9.9% 9.2% 12.9% 60.0%
Hi 51 096 46,640 4,107 349) 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 242'680
R PN B R e I EEER 51096
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) '
[EEES
(Response Rate) 21.1%

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)
Q7(EREPREIC OV THERCRRREERT IRRDH o1 DEES LICR I HFEIKR, FEM

(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HERKR BT
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205f 309~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR o EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
i) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEZESRES 17548 16,698 832 16 5,162 4,799 4,036 3,522 27
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.2% 4.7% 0.1%)| 29.4% 27.4% 23.0% 20.1% 0.2%
G385 12,854 11,954 872 28| 2,608 3,662 3,424 3,128 32
(Agree) ' 93.0% 6.8% 0.2%)| 20.3% 28.5% 26.6% 24.3% 0.2%
@FPZSES 8789 7916 855 18 1,358 2,278 2,343 2,796 14
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.1% 9.7% 0.2% 15.5% 25.9% 26.7% 31.8% 0.2%
QBHFEYZIBHAL 6540 5,795 736 9 766 1,401 1,803 2,561 9
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 88.6% 11.3% 0.1% 11.7% 21.4% 27.6% 39.2% 0.1%
Q@SB hIL 2610 2,244 362 4 296 450 640 1,217 7
(Disagree) ' 86.0% 13.9% 0.2% 11.3% 17.2% 24.5% 46.6% 0.3%
OF (T3 B DAL 9161 1,789 397 5 341 332 397 1,117 4
(Strongly Disagree) ' 81.7% 18.1% 0.2% 15.6% 15.2% 18.1% 51.0% 0.2%
‘EYEE 566 244 53 269) 45 59 56 82 324
(Invalid answer) 43.1% 9.4% 47.5% 8.0% 10.4% 9.9% 14.5% 57.2%
Hi 51096 46,640 4,107 349) 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%
Q8.(EEDLANLOEFRELICELTRENED N, )DEEILICRIZHERKR., 2 EHRH
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HERR EE[ 0
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~285H 304~ 304K
80%LIE | 80%%iH EHEE || oL kit 1 B s EOEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 mintes to Less than | (1 alid answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTETIRS 18101 17,211 868 22 4,806 4,954 4,372 3,938 31
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.1% 4.8% 0.1% 26.6% 27.4% 24.2% 21.8% 0.2%
®%385 16.295 15,092 1,102 31 2974 4,361 4,408 4,450 32
(Agree) ’ 93.0% 6.8% 0.2% 18.3% 26.9% 27.2% 27.4% 0.2%
@PPZESES 0.442 8,367 1,062 13 1,552 2,233 2,384 3,259 14
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.6% 11.2% 0.1% 16.4% 23.6% 25.2% 34.5% 0.1%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 4022 3,502 511 9 649 884 990 1,493 6
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 87.1% 12.7% 0.2% 16.1% 22.0% 24.6% 37.1% 0.1%
Q@F5BhiL 1357 1,142 214 1 260 263 268 562 4
(Disagree) ' 84.2% 15.8% 0.1% 19.2% 19.4% 19.7% 41.4% 0.3%
OFSTKZF5B 0 1417 1,110 302 5 291 236 233 652 5
(Strongly Disagree) ' 78.3% 21.3% 0.4% 20.5% 16.7% 16.4% 46.0% 0.4%
|mHEIE 532 216 48 268 44 50 44 69 325
(Invalid answer) 40.6% 9.0% 50.4% 8.3% 9.4% 8.3% 13.0% 61.1%
Hi 51096 46,640 4,107 349 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%
QI FNARTRENEZEBFENERINDLIC BENMTON )DEEIEICR-HERKR, FERRH
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A1% Z&(Response rate)
HERKR EE ST
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 208508 309~ 30555
80%LLE 80%k i EHEIE 285 E *iE 1BERIR EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to (essitien (Invalid answer)
i) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETHESRS 21736 20,586 1,129 21 5,706 5,939 5,197 4,859 35
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.7% 5.2% 0.1% 26.3% 27.3% 23.9% 22.4% 0.2%
®%38> 18870 17,432 1,401 37 3,297 4,900 5,071 5,561 41
(Agree) ' 92.4% 7.4% 0.2% 17.5% 26.0% 26.9% 29.5% 0.2%
@PPZIES 7423 6,389 1,018 16 1,085 1,603 1,871 2,854 10
(Somewhat Agree) ' 86.1% 13.7% 0.2% 14.6% 21.6% 25.2% 38.4% 0.1%
QBHFEYZIBHA 1477 1,201 274 2 221 310 330 614 2
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 81.3% 18.6% 0.1% 15.0% 21.0% 22.3% 41.6% 0.1%
QF5B i 439 353 86 0 84 88 84 181 2
(Disagree) 80.4% 19.6% 0.0%)| 19.1% 20.0% 19.1% 41.2% 0.5%
OF (T3 B DAL 612 454 152 6 132 97 96 285 2
(Strongly Disagree) 74.2% 24.8% 1.0% 21.6% 15.8% 15.7% 46.6% 0.3%
EYEE 539 225 47 267 51 44 50 69 325
(Invalid answer) 41.7% 8.7% 49.5% 9.5% 8.2% 9.3% 12.8% 60.3%
Hi 51 096 46,640 4,107 349) 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%




2023 FEHPHIZEZET—

RAtiER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEE R
- (No. of Students) 242’680
R PN B R e I EEER 51096
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) '
[EEES
(Response Rate) 21.1%

QI(EIREDEZERFEERT HIAT. RENBELRERE

XEBIEEHRIE. 8 B9IH B S DTEHR (XEnrollment information as of August 9)

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on—-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

(RE-UTILEA LERIE- AV TIVRGE) DA ELRITED o7 JDEETEICRI-HERR ., FE M

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HERR BT
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205f 304~ .
80%LlL | 80wk | mMEE | 2mmut s A | oA | e
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to Goemsm}::; (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 92700 21,524 1,151 25 5,779 6,078 5,510 5,296 37
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.8% 5.1% 0.1% 25.5% 26.8% 24.3% 23.3% 0.2%
G385 17014 15,719 1,258 37 2,996 4,453 4,602 4,930 33
(Agree) ' 92.4% 7.4% 0.2% 17.6% 26.2% 27.0% 29.0% 0.2%
@PPZIRS 6604 5,773 908 13 1,030 1,574 1,662 2,413 15
(Somewhat Agree) ' 86.2% 13.6% 0.2% 15.4% 23.5% 24.8% 36.0% 0.2%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 9509 2,116 389 4 390 535 576 1,005 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 84.3% 15.5% 0.2% 15.5% 21.3% 23.0% 40.1% 0.1%
Q@SB hIL 254 592 160 2 155 145 142 309 3
(Disagree) 78.5% 21.2% 0.3% 20.6% 19.2% 18.8% 41.0% 0.4%
OF>1LF5B D% 870 675 193 2 184 138 147 399 2
(Strongly Disagree) 77.6% 22.2% 0.2% 21.1% 15.9% 16.9% 45.9% 0.2%
‘EYEE - 241 48 266 42 58 60 71 324
(Invalid answer) 43.4% 8.6% 47.9% 7.6% 10.5% 10.8% 12.8% 58.4%
&t 51096 46,640 4,107 349 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%
QUIRENICHTIDBREFFEER o, ) DA EHL R (EBEL oA )IDEIEI LICR-HEIKR . FE M
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[8]Z 31 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 &5 #(Response rate)
HERR EE[ 0
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28%R8 304~ /g
80%LlE | 80wk | FMEE | 2mmut Ja wRE | SoaAR | maE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 24076 22,856 1,192 28 6,144 6,547 5,881 5,455 49
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.9% 5.0% 0.1% 25.5% 27.2% 24.4% 22.7% 0.2%
®%385 16,730 15,408 1,287 35 2918 4,328 4471 4,982 31
(Agree) ' 92.1% 7.7% 0.2% 17.4% 25.9% 26.7% 29.8% 0.2%
@PPZESES 6.424 5,520 892 12 904 1,402 1,636 2,469 13
(Somewhat Agree) ' 85.9% 13.9% 0.2% 14.1% 21.8% 25.5% 38.4% 0.2%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 1689 1,349 336 4 238 334 369 747 1
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 79.9% 19.9% 0.2% 14.1% 19.8% 21.8% 44.2% 0.1%
Q@F5BhiL 692 540 149 3 125 154 121 287 5
(Disagree) 78.0% 21.5% 0.4% 18.1% 22.3% 17.5% 41.5% 0.7%
OFSTKZF5B 0 766 579 185 2 158 120 128 358 2
(Strongly Disagree) 75.6% 24.2% 0.3% 20.6% 15.7% 16.7% 46.7% 0.3%
|mHEIE 719 388 66 265 89 96 93 125 316
(Invalid answer) 54.0% 9.2% 36.9% 12.4% 13.4% 12.9% 17.4% 43.9%
Hi 51098 46,640 4,107 349 10,576 12,981 12,699 14,423 417
(Total) ' 91.3% 8.0% 0.7% 20.7% 25.4% 24.9% 28.2% 0.8%
1. HLE-EHOLICETE8E Fvy—b+
< IEI%EFiSJﬂEI/—'Y—a‘-'\'—h> —=— Ti9iE % 32 (Question text) FiE
(Average) (Average)
QL.COFEXO B, FERFR. ROLNIRBITOVTEEL TV, 5.05
Q2CDEEEEBT HIHIHALL. 5.19
QIDZEDNEL BB TES, 4.96
0. COBEITOVTOERICETIEM Fv—+
<EEFHEL—F—Fr—F> —a— FHiE E% 53 (Question text) FifE
(Average) (Average)
Q1 EELA LB Eot=, 515
Q24RE, FOCTHI8—(T—RAVMLE) HAWMIERARHEE ThhY LT Mot 506
QACDEETIEPEDERERDHDIODIXR(LE 21— —h ITFRM MLR—F FTIL—TT—H FEEROBERIE. V) vh—4E) BHoT. 499
QUIDOBRETEMIRMNICEEDOSM(BRMOFEELE) ERL TV =, 483
Q.CDFBETIIBEFREOCEEDSMICEL THRME T4 —R/\vIh BT, 478
QEIZEEFBL CRAENHBOREEEER Y, RELEYT 2N BT, 4.86
QTR OV THER CRRAREBRT DREN B, 459
QEEDLANLPEREFBELTRENEDHONT =, 4.82
QI TNRTREIN-EZEBENERINDLSC BELTONI, 515
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023)

BREXZE

AEEE
Sap (T (No. of Students) 242,680
HEREETS o B HEER
(Name of Sohood | 2T (typo) I EER 51,096
B 21.1%
(Response Rate) .

XBIEEHRIE. 8 B9IH K S DTEHR (XEnrollment information as of August 9)

QIOERENIZEBREERT DA T, RENBLRRME HE - VT ILEALRE 42 TIVREE) DA EDE @ 1=h

5.10

QUAEHICATIDORERIEER >,

5.18




2023 EEFHMIPERET U —FEKEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023)

EREXz

BEER
(No. of Students) 28,185
HEREERA - Bl el &
(Name of School) e (type) I (No. olfill'«';s;nses) 5956
(Respon:e Rate) 21.1%
XBIEERIL. 88 9B B A D1EER (XEnrollment information as of August 9)

1. BHEH

(Degree program requirements)

@3BIR(Elective) @R %45 (Compulsory Elective) Dis4E(Compulsory)

[3]Z5 $(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #&(Response rate)

5 . EHEE it FE
No. %18 3 (Question text) ® ® @ ® ) @ fmiasned|  (Totad | (Average)
COFREIDVTHTIFEDILDERA TS, - - - 1,154 1,125 3,531 146
1 5,956 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 19.4 18.9 59.3 25

I. HH-BAEOZLIOPVTERRBLES .

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.)

®90%LL £(90% and above) ®80~90%k#(80 to less than 90%) @70~80%k#(70 to less than 80%)
@60~70%ki#(60 to less than 70%) @50~60%k (50 to less than 60%) D50%kKH(Less than 50%)

No. %32 (Question text) et o i e (Ao w1 AEE &t Fi9ME
® ® @ [©) ® [0) (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
COBEAOHBERRE, SBLTEDEETLED, 5,180 503 169 30 6 30 38
1 5,956 5.81
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 87.0 8.4 28 05 0.1 05 0.6

©4#R1LE( hours or more) ©)2B ~ 4 FRAFRE(2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1 Fffl~ 2BFRIKi(1 hour to less than 2 hours)
(304> ~ 1 B IR #(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @30%) K i(Less than 30 minutes) DIF&A/E L TLVELV(AImost None)

[8]Z5 $2(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #&(Response rate)

= ) EHEE &t F{E
No. 3% 3C(Question text) ® ® @ ® ) @ [mweienever|  (Totad | (Average)
1EDREICHY ., REBBLUNOER - FRFBED-OIZHOLE
, |[FRORMIEBEETEDRE L. i A I A A [POOR [
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, ' '
not including time spent in class.) 9.6 153 251 264 135 9.4 08
®LTHZSE 5(Strongly Agree) ®F5B5(Agree) @HZ5E 5(Somewhat Agree)
QBHEYES3B AL (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 1%L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 4%l \(Strongly Disagree)
5 EH(No. of R ./ [B1% HE (R & B
No. S0 PSS (Question text) [E]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % F(Response rate) FHEE 5t THE
® ® @ [©) ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
COREOEMN. JEBR. ROSNREITOVTIBEL TLV=, 2,601 2,256 826 158 33 32 50
3 5,956 5.21
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 43.7 379 13.9 2.7 0.6 0.5 0.8
CORETROGNIER REDORR CHRRGE) (CHBRICRYEA T, 3,027 1,992 730 119 20 28 40
4 5,956 5.32
(You actively engaged in the required activities (Problem finding and solving, etc.).) 50.8 334 12.3 20 0.3 0.5 0.7
CORETRYBALZERNO+ABEUSFLNT, 2,941 1,872 807 178 47 69 42
5 5,956 5.23
(You gained a satisfactory amount of learning while engaging in the class activities.) 49.4 31.4 13.5 3.0 0.8 1.2 0.7

I. COIRRISDVWTORRESMA IS,

(Please give us your opinions about this course.)

O®LTHESBS(Strongly Agree) ©F 3B 5(Agree) @AOZ5E5(Somewhat Agree)
Q@BHEYES3BH7ELV(Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 1%L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

. EHNo. of R )/ EIEER te) H F
No. E& 3 (Question text) (S BUNo. of Responses).” [ H(Response rate aﬁﬁjﬁi) (Tn‘tf ) (;Fi‘—ZHE)
@ @ @ ® @ ® otal \verage.
CORETIE, REORYMEH (REQ KR LRRGE) EXIET S IGERRELNH 1=, 2,931 1,829 823 196 67 56 54

1 5,956 5.22
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying
before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.) 49.2 30.7 138 33 11 09 09
CORETIHRMICELEOSM(AMPREGE) ZRL TV =, 3,201 1,644 693 218 83 73 44

2 5,956 5.26
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).) 53.7 276 11.6 3.7 14 1.2 0.7
COFRETIEHRERBOR2EDNS ML THRIGET—R /v IhEH 1=, 2,892 1,744 809 277 96 88 50

3 5,956 5.15
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.) 48.6 293 13.6 47 1.6 15 0.8
BEREECTHRENMBECREEE R Y RELEY TSR ENH 1=, 2,996 1,777 767 225 87 53 51

5,956 5.22
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and
challenges.) 50.3 29.8 12.9 3.8 1.5 0.9 0.9
FREPRBICOVNTHERCRREEHRT DRENH 1=, 2,798 1,631 848 397 132 97 53

5 5,956 5.06
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 470 274 14.2 6.7 22 1.6 0.9
FEOLANLPEREERELTRESEDON =, 2,549 1,849 979 317 100 108 54

5,956 5.03
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of
understanding) 428 31.0 16.4 53 1.7 18 0.9
FEBATORMYBAH Y IL—TT—IOBEMIE+5ITHERSA T, 3,080 1,617 780 252 94 83 50

7 5,956 5.20
(The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.) 51.7 271 131 4.2 1.6 1.4 0.8
CINATRSNEZEBBEASERSNE LI, WEMTOI=, 2,830| 2,067 750 149 50 56 54

8 5,956 524
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 475 34.7 126 25 0.8 0.9 0.9
EREDIEAREERTHIAT, BENBEREME HE- V7 LI LRIE-

o [FETFTRED DRaE b EETE A k] Il I el I i IS S
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on-demand) ' ’
appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?) 522 320 100 29 08 11 09
BEMICHTORRIFHEERT=, 3,202 1,769 619 176 58 72 60

10 5,956 5.30
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 53.8 29.7 104 3.0 1.0 12 1.0




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BBEER
- (No. of Students) 28'1 85
R PN LR e I EEER 5956
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 21.1%

. HEEASOZLITOVTICETIHRMAOEELICRIHERR. 2B

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QACDBEAOHERRE. BBELTEDERETL N OEEILICR-F B

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

[8]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] %5 #E(Response rate)

HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 285 305~ 305K
80%LIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©®90%LLE 5180 - - - 1,358 1,306 1,352 1,152 12
(190% and above) ' - - - 26.2% 25.2% 26.1% 22.2% 0.2%
(580~90%Xk i 503 - - - 96 124 155 127 1
(80 to less than 90%) - - - 19.1% 24.7% 30.8% 25.2% 0.2%
@70~80%kii 169 - - - 27 47 49 46 0
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 16.0% 27.8% 29.0% 27.2% 0.0%
@60~70%kH 30 - - - 2 7 10 11 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 6.7% 23.3% 33.3% 36.7% 0.0%
@50~ 60%Xkii 6 - - - 0 2 2 2 0
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0%
D50%K i 30 - - - 2 5 3 18 2
(Less than 50% ) - - - 6.7% 16.7% 10.0% 60.0% 6.7%
BEHEE 38 - - - 0 1 2 5 30
(Invalid answer) - - - 0.0% 2.6% 5.3% 13.2% 78.9%
Hi 5956 - - - 1,485 1,492 1,573 1,361 45
(Total) ' - - - 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 22.9% 0.8%
QO EDEREIHY, RERBLUN O - FRFZEOOICEOLEFHORBIIIEE S TEDREETL N )IOEEI EICRIZHEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HRE KR FE
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i W|AHEE 265U Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutey | (nvalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BRELLE 574 561 13 0 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 97.7% 2.3% 0.0%)| - - - - -
G2FF R ~ 4B R 011 893 18 0 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) 98.0% 2.0% 0.0% - - - - -
@15 ~ 2B R R & 1492 1,430 61 1 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 95.8% 4.1% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1ERRE 1573 1,507 64 2 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 95.8% 4.1% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 Ki 802 764 34 4 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) 95.3% 4.2% 0.5% - - - - -
@ [FEAELTLEN 559 515 43 1 - - - - -
(Almost None ) 92.1% 71.7% 0.2% - - - - -
EHEE 45 13 2 30 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 28.9% 4.4% 66.7%” - - - - -
Hi 5,683 235 38 - - - - -
(Total) 5956 95.4% 3.9% 0.6%)] - - - - -
QCOIREDEM. FEBE. ROSNEFREICOVTBEL TV )OREI EICR-HEIKR . 2B
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[B] % #(No. of Responses).”” [B]1Z Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR E2HETS
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~ 285 305~ 305 %% N
80% Lk 80%3K MINEE 2B S 1B i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 2601 2,546 54 1 823 638 644 489 7
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.9% 2.1% 0.0% 31.6% 24.5% 24.8% 18.8% 0.3%
®%38> 2 956 2,164 85 7 496 614 644 501 1
(Agree) ' 95.9% 3.8% 0.3% 22.0% 27.2% 28.5% 22.2% 0.0%
@S85 626 768 58 0 124 200 234 267 1
(Somewhat Agree) 93.0% 7.0% 0.0%" 15.0% 24.2% 28.3% 32.3% 0.1%
QhFYZTIBHALY 158 137 21 o 25 26 39 67 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 86.7% 13.3% 0.0%" 15.8% 16.5% 24.7% 42.4% 0.6%
QFSEbHIEN 33 30 3 o 9 5 3 16 0
(Disagree) 90.9% 9.1% 0.0%" 27.3% 15.2% 9.1% 48.5% 0.0%
DFE1KF3BDEL 32 23 9 ol 5 5 4 17 1
(Strongly Disagree) 71.9% 28.1% 0.0%" 15.6% 15.6% 12.5% 53.1% 3.1%
EEES 50 15 5 30| 3 4 5 4 34
(Invalid answer) 30.0% 10.0% 60.0%" 6.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 68.0%
Hi 5956 5,683 235 38" 1,485 1,492 1,573 1,361 45
(Total) ' 95.4% 3.9% 0.6%" 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 22.9% 0.8%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 28’1 85
R PN LR e I EEER 5956
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 21.1%

XEBIEEHRIE. 8 B9IH B S DTEHR (XEnrollment information as of August 9)
QACDFETROLNTIEE (BIREDO R R CHRRGE) ICHEEMNICIRVBAL  OEEZLICR-HERRT. FE M

(You actively engaged in the required activities (Problem finding and solving, etc.).)

[8]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] %5 #E(Response rate)

H AR FE R
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205f 309~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmE %

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 3027 2,966 59 2 965 764 737 553 8
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.0% 1.9% 0.1% 31.9% 25.2% 24.3% 18.3% 0.3%
G385 1092 1,917 70 5 396 543 580 471 2
(Agree) ' 96.2% 3.5% 0.3% 19.9% 27.3% 29.1% 23.6% 0.1%
@PPZIRS 730 659 70 1 97 160 227 245 1
(Somewhat Agree) 90.3% 9.6% 0.1% 13.3% 21.9% 31.1% 33.6% 0.1%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 119 99 20 0 18 18 23 60 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 83.2% 16.8% 0.0%)| 15.1% 15.1% 19.3% 50.4% 0.0%
QF5RHIEL 20 15 5 ol 6 3 5 6 0
(Disagree) 75.0% 25.0% 0.0%)| 30.0% 15.0% 25.0% 30.0% 0.0%
DFE1={F3 B 28 20 8 ol 3 2 1 22 0
(Strongly Disagree) 71.4% 28.6% 0.0%|| 10.7% 7.1% 3.6% 78.6% 0.0%
| EIE 40 7 3 30| 0 2 0 4 34
(Invalid answer) 17.5% 7.5% 75.0%|| 0.0% 5.0% 0.0% 10.0% 85.0%
it 5956 5,683 235 38| 1,485 1,492 1573 1,361 45
(Total) ' 95.4% 3.9% 0.6%)| 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 22.9% 0.8%

Q5(CHFBETMYMAILEZBNO+RERUNEONI )DEZEILICRIZHERR ., 2E R
(You gained a satisfactory amount of learning while engaging in the class activities.)

[8]Z 31 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 &5 #(Response rate)

HERR EEET

A (attendance) (study time)

(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 28R 305~ 304 %H N
80%LLE 80%K i |HEIE 28I E *iE 1BSRIR S ot |EHEIE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 2041 2,875 65 1 924 733 736 539 9
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.8% 2.2% 0.0% 31.4% 24.9% 25.0% 18.3% 0.3%
®%385 1872 1,798 68 6 388 504 534 446 0
(Agree) ' 96.0% 3.6% 0.3% 20.7% 26.9% 28.5% 23.8% 0.0%
@PPZTSES 807 739 67 1 123 200 231 251 2
(Somewhat Agree) 91.6% 8.3% 0.1% 15.2% 24.8% 28.6% 31.1% 0.2%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 178 165 13 0 22 34 47 75 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.7% 7.3% 0.0%|| 12.4% 19.1% 26.4% 42.1% 0.0%
QF>3EbHAEN 47 44 3 o 15 9 8 15 0
(Disagree) 93.6% 6.4% 0.0%|| 31.9% 19.1% 17.0% 31.9% 0.0%
DFETLF3EDLL 69 54 15 o 13 11 12 33 0
(Strongly Disagree) 78.3% 21.7% 0.0%|| 18.8% 15.9% 17.4% 47.8% 0.0%
WHE 2 8 4 30| 0 1 5 2 34
(Invalid answer) 19.0% 9.5% 71.4%) 0.0% 2.4% 11.9% 4.8% 81.0%
Hi 5956 5,683 235 38 1,485 1,492 1573 1,361 45
(Total) ' 95.4% 3.9% 0.6%] 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 22.9% 0.8%




2023 FEHPHIZEZET—

RAtiER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BBEER
_ (No. of Students) 28,185
R PN B Ee) I EEER 5956
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 21.1%

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

I.COREOVWTORRICETIBRMOEESLICRI-HERER, #THH

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions

QUCDIRET FEDOMYMH (MEORR PRRLE) EXET DLW HRRRA BT ) DEEEICRI-H IR, B EFRH

regarding your opinions in the class.)

(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)

[8]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] %5 #E(Response rate)

HERKR E3HT0]
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 309~ 305K
80%LIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E kit 1BSRAR EmhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to (Les_s i (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETEESRES 2931 2,854 75 2 897 734 740 552 8
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.4% 2.6% 0.1% 30.6% 25.0% 25.2% 18.8% 0.3%
®%5385 1829 1,754 71 4 370 481 535 441 2
(Agree) ' 95.9% 3.9% 0.2% 20.2% 26.3% 29.3% 24.1% 0.1%
@FPZSES 767 54 2| 148 205 225 244 1
823
(Somewhat Agree) 93.2% 6.6% 0.2% 18.0% 24.9% 27.3% 29.6% 0.1%
@bhFEYE>B DALY 196 177 19 0 42 38 46 70 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.3% 9.7% 0.0%" 21.4% 19.4% 23.5% 35.7% 0.0%
QF5RHIEN 65 2 0 17 16 13 21 0
67
(Disagree) 97.0% 3.0% 0.0%" 25.4% 23.9% 19.4% 31.3% 0.0%
DFoFKE3BDEND 45 11 0 6 11 11 28 0
56
(Strongly Disagree) 80.4% 19.6% 0.0%" 10.7% 19.6% 19.6% 50.0% 0.0%
| EIE 54 21 3 30| 5 7 3 5 34
(Invalid answer) 38.9% 5.6% 55.6%" 9.3% 13.0% 5.6% 9.3% 63.0%
it 5956 5,683 235 38| 1,485 1,492 1573 1,361 45
(Total) ' 95.4% 3.9% 0.6%" 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 22.9% 0.8%
QCOBRETIIFHRMICEEDSM(BEBPHELRE)ZRL TV )DOEEILICR-HERR. FEHRE
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HERR E2R[ 0
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~28f 3053~ 304K
80%LIE | 80%%iH EHEE || 2w kit 1 B ey EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (nvalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than 1 (1nvalid answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHZSRS 3901 3,113 88 0 974 797 811 610 9
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.7% 0.0% 30.4% 24.9% 25.3% 19.1% 0.3%
G585 1644 1,573 64 7 326 434 468 415 1
(Agree) ' 95.7% 3.9% 0.4% 19.8% 26.4% 28.5% 25.2% 0.1%
@POESRS5 693 644 48 1 104 190 205 193 1
(Somewhat Agree) 92.9% 6.9% 0.1% 15.0% 27.4% 29.6% 27.8% 0.1%
®hFEYZT>BHAELY 218 202 16 0 41 40 55 82 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.7% 7.3% 0.0%|| 18.8% 18.3% 25.2% 37.6% 0.0%
Q@F5BhiL 80 3 0 21 15 20 27 0
83
(Disagree) 96.4% 3.6% 0.0%|| 25.3% 18.1% 24.1% 32.5% 0.0%
DFETLF3EDLL 73 60 13 o 19 10 12 32 0
(Strongly Disagree) 82.2% 17.8% 0.0%|| 26.0% 13.7% 16.4% 43.8% 0.0%
WIHE a 11 3 30| 0 6 2 2 34
(Invalid answer) 25.0% 6.8% 68.2%" 0.0% 13.6% 4.5% 4.5% 77.3%
B 5956 5683 235 38 1,485 1,492 1573 1,361 45
(Total) ' 95.4% 3.9% 0.6%|| 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 22.9% 0.8%
QAL DRETIIRERECZEDSMICBEALTHRNGE T —R/\VIDH T )IDEIES IR -HEIKR ., FE
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[B]Z 8 (No. of Responses). [ #&(Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 305~ 305 %%
80%LLE | 80%%iH EHEE || 2mRuE kit 1B ey EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
i) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETHESRS 2892 2,813 78 1 897 708 720 558 9
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.7% 0.0% 31.0% 24.5% 24.9% 19.3% 0.3%
®%385 1744 1,665 75 4 346 470 502 424 2
(Agree) ' 95.5% 4.3% 0.2% 19.8% 26.9% 28.8% 24.3% 0.1%
@PHES85 809 763 44 2 139 203 241 226 0
(Somewhat Agree) 94.3% 5.4% 0.2% 17.2% 25.1% 29.8% 27.9% 0.0%
RbHFEYZIBDALY 977 256 21 0 55 67 70 85 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.4% 7.6% 0.0%" 19.9% 24.2% 25.3% 30.7% 0.0%
Q5B hi 9% 94 2 0 24 22 22 28 0
(Disagree) 97.9% 2.1% 0.0% 25.0% 22.9% 22.9% 29.2% 0.0%
OF1={T3B DALY 76 11 1 22 17 14 35 0
88
(Strongly Disagree) 86.4% 12.5% 1.1% 25.0% 19.3% 15.9% 39.8% 0.0%
EHEIE 50 16 4 30 2 5 4 5 34
(Invalid answer) 32.0% 8.0% 60.0%" 4.0% 10.0% 8.0% 10.0% 68.0%
Hi 5 056 5683 235 38 1,485 1,492 1573 1,361 45
(Total) ' 95.4% 3.9% 0.6%" 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 22.9% 0.8%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BBEER
_ (No. of Students) 28,185
R PN B Ee) I EEER 5956
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 21.1%

(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)
QARELBLTEEHN BB LRELZZA Y. RELIZYT AN H 12, )DEBETLICREERKR. FEHH

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HERKR E3HET0]
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205f 309~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 9996 2,909 84 3 924 739 759 567 7
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.1% 2.8% 0.1% 30.8% 24.7% 25.3% 18.9% 0.2%
®%5385 1777 1,708 65 4 367 483 497 427 3
(Agree) ' 96.1% 3.7% 0.2% 20.7% 27.2% 28.0% 24.0% 0.2%
@PPZIRS 767 715 51 1 131 198 218 219 1
(Somewhat Agree) 93.2% 6.6% 0.1% 17.1% 25.8% 28.4% 28.6% 0.1%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 995 209 16 0 36 46 65 78 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.9% 7.1% 0.0%)| 16.0% 20.4% 28.9% 34.7% 0.0%
Q5B hH7ly 87 84 3 ol 17 10 22 38 0
(Disagree) 96.6% 3.4% 0.0%)| 19.5% 11.5% 25.3% 43.7% 0.0%
DFE1={F3 B 53 41 12 ol 7 12 8 26 0
(Strongly Disagree) 77.4% 22.6% 0.0%|| 13.2% 22.6% 15.1% 49.1% 0.0%
| EIE 51 17 4 30| 3 4 4 6 34
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 7.8% 58.8%|[ 5.9% 7.8% 7.8% 11.8% 66.7%
&t 5 056 5,683 235 38| 1,485 1,492 1,573 1,361 45
(Total) ' 95.4% 3.9% 0.6%)| 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 22.9% 0.8%
Q5. (BB RBEIC DN THERCHERREBRT IBENH o1 )\DEIZEI LICR-HERKR ., F B M
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HERR EE[ 0
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i WEHEE 2B Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 2798 2,717 78 3 878 682 703 526 9
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.1% 2.8% 0.1%|| 31.4% 24.4% 25.1% 18.8% 0.3%
®%385 1631 1,574 54 3 350 446 449 386 0
(Agree) ' 96.5% 3.3% 0.2%)| 21.5% 27.3% 27.5% 23.7% 0.0%
@PPZESES 848 795 53 0 144 213 261 228 2
(Somewhat Agree) 93.8% 6.3% 0.0% 17.0% 25.1% 30.8% 26.9% 0.2%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 297 375 21 1 72 101 104 120 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 94.5% 5.3% 0.3% 18.1% 25.4% 26.2% 30.2% 0.0%
[AETYPTAR 132 126 6 0 23 28 31 50 0
(Disagree) 95.5% 4.5% 0.0% 17.4% 21.2% 23.5% 37.9% 0.0%
OF>1={ZF5B %L 97 79 17 1 15 16 20 46 0
(Strongly Disagree) 81.4% 17.5% 1.0% 15.5% 16.5% 20.6% 47.4% 0.0%
|mHEIE 53 17 6 30 3 6 5 5 34
(Invalid answer) 32.1% 11.3% 56.6%)| 5.7% 11.3% 9.4% 9.4% 64.2%
Hi 5056 5,683 235 38 1,485 1,492 1,573 1,361 45
(Total) ' 95.4% 3.9% 0.6%] 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 22.9% 0.8%
Q(REDLANLPEREFEELTRENEDOON ) DEEILICRHERRT. 2T M
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 309K
80%LLE 80%k i EHEIE 285 E *iE 1BERIR (Less than mhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 2549 2,484 64 1 765 635 653 487 9
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.4% 2.5% 0.0% 30.0% 24.9% 25.6% 19.1% 0.4%
®%38> 1849 1,779 65 5 410 471 512 455 1
(Agree) ' 96.2% 3.5% 0.3% 22.2% 25.5% 27.7% 24.6% 0.1%
@PPZIES 979 908 69 2 169 257 282 270 1
(Somewhat Agree) 92.7% 7.0% 0.2% 17.3% 26.3% 28.8% 27.6% 0.1%
QhFYZTIBHALY 317 305 12 0 84 80 76 77 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 96.2% 3.8% 0.0%)| 26.5% 25.2% 24.0% 24.3% 0.0%
[AETEERTAR 100 93 7 o 21 25 22 32 0
(Disagree) 93.0% 7.0% 0.0%)| 21.0% 25.0% 22.0% 32.0% 0.0%
OF (T3 B DAL 108 94 14 o 31 21 24 32 0
(Strongly Disagree) 87.0% 13.0% 0.0%)| 28.7% 19.4% 22.2% 29.6% 0.0%
EEES 54 20 4 30| 5 3 4 8 34
(Invalid answer) 37.0% 7.4% 55.6%|| 9.3% 5.6% 7.4% 14.8% 63.0%
Hi 5956 5,683 235 38| 1,485 1,492 1,573 1,361 45
(Total) ' 95.4% 3.9% 0.6%)| 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 22.9% 0.8%




2023 FEHPHIZEZET—

RAtiER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BBEER
_ (No. of Students) 28,185
R PN B Ee) I EEER 5956
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 21.1%

Q7.EEBATORYBHOTIL—TI—IOERIF+ 21

(The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.)

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

HEREIN TV ) DEES LICRF-HEIKR. 2T HH

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HERKR E3HET0]
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205f 304~ .
80%LlL | 80wk | mMEE | 2mmut s A | oA | e
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 3080 2,986 92 2 872 748 812 639 9
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 3.0% 0.1% 28.3% 24.3% 26.4% 20.7% 0.3%
®F58> 1617 1,559 54 4 333 449 449 386 0
(Agree) ' 96.4% 3.3% 0.2% 20.6% 27.8% 27.8% 23.9% 0.0%
@PPZIRS 780 738 41 1 178 197 207 197 1
(Somewhat Agree) 94.6% 5.3% 0.1% 22.8% 25.3% 26.5% 25.3% 0.1%
RHEYE>BHiL 959 232 20 0 49 63 67 72 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.1% 7.9% 0.0%H 19.4% 25.0% 26.6% 28.6% 0.4%
Q3B HEL 9 85 9 0 27 19 16 32 0
(Disagree) 90.4% 9.6% 0.0% 28.7% 20.2% 17.0% 34.0% 0.0%
OFT={E3B DALY g3 69 13 1 23 12 17 31 0
(Strongly Disagree) 83.1% 15.7% 1.2% 27.7% 14.5% 20.5% 37.3% 0.0%
EEIE 50 14 6 30 3 4 5 4 34
(Invalid answer) 28.0% 12.0% 60.0%|| 6.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 68.0%
it 5956 5683 235 38 1,485 1,492 1573 1,361 45
(Total) ' 95.4% 3.9% 0.6%)| 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 22.9% 0.8%
QU FINARTRENEERFEMNERSIND LT, BEATON = ) DEBEIEICRI-HEIKR, FEH
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HEIKR FEr
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28%R8 304~ /g
80%LIE | 80%%iH EHEE || oL kit 1 B f&:’jf EOEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHESRS 2830 2,754 75 1 884 687 712 538 9
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.7% 0.0% 31.2% 24.3% 25.2% 19.0% 0.3%
®%385 2067 1,984 76 7 408 560 590 508 1
(Agree) ' 96.0% 3.7% 0.3% 19.7% 27.1% 28.5% 24.6% 0.0%
@PPZESES 750 694 56 0 137 186 213 213 1
(Somewhat Agree) 92.5% 7.5% 0.0“/a|| 18.3% 24.8% 28.4% 28.4% 0.1%
RbFEYZTIBhALY 149 135 14 o 28 31 34 56 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.6% 9.4% 0.0“/a|| 18.8% 20.8% 22.8% 37.6% 0.0%
QF>3EbHAEN 50 47 3 o 12 10 10 18 0
(Disagree) 94.0% 6.0% 0.0“/a|| 24.0% 20.0% 20.0% 36.0% 0.0%
DFETLF3EDLL 56 49 7 o 11 13 10 22 0
(Strongly Disagree) 87.5% 12.5% 0.0“/a|| 19.6% 23.2% 17.9% 39.3% 0.0%
WHE 54 20 4 30| 5 5 4 6 34
(Invalid answer) 37.0% 7.4% 55.6%" 9.3% 9.3% 71.4% 11.1% 63.0%
Hi 5,956 5,683 235 38 1,485 1,492 1,573 1,361 45
(Total) ' 95.4% 3.9% 0.6%" 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 22.9% 0.8%
QUEREDIZEEFEEEMTIIAT. BENBLBRERE(RE - YT VIS LERE Ao TIVRGE) DA EHOEILEDZof-h )DEIEZEICRZHEIKR, 2E R
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on—demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)
128 (No. of Responses).” [ #&(Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 309K
80%LLE 80%k i EHEIE 285 E *iE 1BERIR (Less than mhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 3111 3,041 69 1 937 741 813 611 9
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.7% 2.2% 0.0% 30.1% 23.8% 26.1% 19.6% 0.3%
OF>8> 1906 1,820 80 6 386 510 517 492 1
(Agree) ' 95.5% 4.2% 0.3% 20.3% 26.8% 27.1% 25.8% 0.1%
GDPPESES 507 545 51 1 94 172 175 155 1
(Somewhat Agree) 91.3% 8.5% 0.2% 15.7% 28.8% 29.3% 26.0% 0.2%
RbHFEYZTIBDAL 173 160 13 0 39 42 36 56 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.5% 7.5% 0.0%)| 22.5% 24.3% 20.8% 32.4% 0.0%
QFSEbHIEN 50 46 4 o 9 13 14 14 0
(Disagree) 92.0% 8.0% 0.0%)| 18.0% 26.0% 28.0% 28.0% 0.0%
OF (T3 B DAL 65 53 12 o 16 9 13 27 0
(Strongly Disagree) 81.5% 18.5% 0.0%)| 24.6% 13.8% 20.0% 41.5% 0.0%
EEES 54 18 6 30| 4 5 5 6 34
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 11.1% 55.6%|| 7.4% 9.3% 9.3% 11.1% 63.0%
Hi 5056 5683 235 38| 1,485 1,492 1573 1,361 45
(Total) ' 95.4% 3.9% 0.6%)| 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 22.9% 0.8%




2023 EEHFPHIFZEREET O —MNE

FHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 28’1 85
R PN LR e I EEER 5956
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 21.1%

QIO ENICHTIDBRERFERRL o1, OEEILICRHERKR, FERRE

(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

XEBIEEHRIE. 8 B9IH B S DTEHR (XEnrollment information as of August 9)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
H AR B R
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 304~ 3045
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E kit 1BSRAR EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to (Les_s i (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEESES 3202 3,121 78 3 957 801 818 616 10
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.5% 2.4% 0.1% 29.9% 25.0% 25.5% 19.2% 0.3%
®F385 1769 1,695 70 4 353 465 510 440 1
(Agree) ' 95.8% 4.0% 0.2% 20.0% 26.3% 28.8% 24.9% 0.1%
@PHESES 619 566 52 1 109 156 171 182 1
(Somewhat Agree) 91.4% 8.4% 0.2% 17.6% 25.2% 27.6% 29.4% 0.2%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 176 159 17 0 34 40 40 62 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.3% 9.7% 0.0%)| 19.3% 22.7% 22.7% 35.2% 0.0%
QF5RHIEL 58 57 1 ol 15 13 13 17 0
(Disagree) 98.3% 1.7% 0.0%|| 25.9% 22.4% 22.4% 29.3% 0.0%
DFE1={F3 B 79 60 12 ol 13 11 11 37 0
(Strongly Disagree) 83.3% 16.7% 0.0%)| 18.1% 15.3% 15.3% 51.4% 0.0%
| EIE 60 25 5 30| 4 6 10 7 33
(Invalid answer) 41.7% 8.3% 50.0%|| 6.7% 10.0% 16.7% 11.7% 55.0%
it 5956 5,683 235 38| 1,485 1,492 1573 1,361 45
(Total) ' 95.4% 3.9% 0.6%)| 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 22.9% 0.8%
1. HEE-EHOZLIZET %M Fr—k
<EEFFYEL—F—Fr—+> —a— FifE EZ B3 (Question text) THE
(Average) (Average)
QLCOBEDEM. FIEBZE. ROSN-FBBEICOVTIEBEL TV, 5.21
QIDOBETROONIFE (BREOFR OFRRLE) (SHEBIICIRYBEAT, 5.32
QIDEETRYHRAEBHS+AREUNELNT, 5.23
I. COREICODVWTHORRICEETSH58M Fy—F
<EEFHEL—F—Fr—h> —a— FiE E% 5132 (Question text) FiE
(Average) (Average)
QLIDOFETIK. FEORYMA (FREDOFK R CRRGE) EXIET AL U ERIRR A BT, 5.22
QIOBRETEHBRMAICEEDSM(EBMOFESHE)ERL TV, 5.26
QIOBRETHBEREOCEEOSMICELTHRNE T —R/ oD H o1, 5.15
QU BFEFBECTREHLBBEORBEEEA Y. RELYT RN H 1=, 5.22
Q5. FEREORRBEIC OV THERCRRREBRTIHEINH o1, 5.06
QFEEDLAN L PEREFBBELTRENEDONT . 5.03
Q74 BATORYMEH Y IL—TT—H QBRI+ ITRESA T, 5.20
QU TNRTREINFEZEBENERINDLIC BEITONT . 5.24
QUBBRENIERFEERT HIXT. BERNBLEEME (RE- VT IVEMLRE -7V TIVFRE) DA EHE LB o1h 5.30

QIR EMICHTIDREFHREE 1=,

5.30




2023 EEFHMIPERET U —FEKEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring-Term 2023) BIEAXE
BBEER
(No. of Students) 13,190
MEREERS - B 3
(Name of School) e (type) L (No. of Responses) 2,005
kTS 15.2%

(Response Rate)

XBIEERIL. 88 9B B A D1EER (XEnrollment information as of August 9)

1. BEEH
(Degree program requirements) 358 IR(Elective) @iRIR W #E(Compulsory Elective) Db E(Compulsory)
. EH(No. of R /B ER te) 5 x B
No. 1BS 7 (Question text) [E] % #(No. of Responses).”” [E1 % H(Response rate EHEE =t THE
@ @ @ © ® ® (Invalid answer)) (Total) (Average)
CORB-RRICOVTHTEFEDLDERA TS, - - - 796 138 1,012 59
1 2,005 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 39.7 6.9 50.5 29

1. HB=BBOIEONTERBLET
®90%LL £(90% and above) ®80~90%k#(80 to less than 90%) @70~80%k#(70 to less than 80%)

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.) (60~70%K (60 to less than 70%) @50~ 60%FKH(50 to less than 60%) D50%3k (Less than 50%)
No. 2R ) [E1 & M (No. of Responses).”” [B1% #(Response rate) mEE i EHiE
5 ax[a uestion text) ARZ =
® ® @ [©) ® [0) (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
COBEAOHBERRE, SBLTEDEETLED, 1,701 176 58 10 9 26 25
1 2,005 575
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 848 838 29 05 0.4 13 12

©4#R1LE( hours or more) ©)2B ~ 4 FRAFRE(2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1 Fffl~ 2BFRIKi(1 hour to less than 2 hours)
(304> ~ 1 B IR #(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @30%) K i(Less than 30 minutes) DIF&A/E L TLVELV(AImost None)

No. SRY T (Question toxt) [E1Z-#(No. of Responses).”” [B]Z; Z&(Response rate) 4;;;&‘@% st Ty
® ® @ ® ® @ (invalid answen)|  (Total) (Average)
1EQREIZH-Y . REDOEFEHOREIEDBVIYBAHELID, 341 309 392 254 196 484 29
2,005 3.44
(Indit?ate t).we average amo.unt of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, 170 15.4 196 127 08 241 14
not including time spent in class.)

®LTHZSE 5(Strongly Agree) ®F5B5(Agree) @HZ5E 5(Somewhat Agree)
QBHEYES3B AL (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 1%L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 4%l \(Strongly Disagree)

5 EH(No. of R ./ [B1% HE (R & B
No. S0 PSS (Question text) [E]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % F(Response rate) FHEE 5t THE
® ® @ [©) ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)

COREOEMN. JEBR. ROSNREITOVTIBEL TLV=, 922 714 276 37 9 17 30

3 2,005 5.24
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 46.0 35.6 13.8 1.8 0.4 0.8 1.5
CORETHOZEREEIRMEBRIT H=0IZH AL . 1,083 654 184 30 5 16 33

4 2,005 5.39
(You made efforts to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.) 54.0 32.6 9.2 15 0.2 08 16
COREOFBEABTEIREMELNERTE . 858 675 344 54 17 25 32

5 2,005 5.13
(You were able to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.) 428 33.7 17.2 27 08 12 16

I. COFRITOVWTOBRESMME<IEEL,
O®LTHESBS(Strongly Agree) ©F 3B 5(Agree) @AOZ5E5(Somewhat Agree)

(Please give us your opinions about this course.) Q@BHEYES3BH7ELV(Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 1%L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)
No. 0 RY ST (Question toxt) [B] %5 $2(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #&(Response rate) (I#‘%Eﬁ) st Tyl
® ® @ [©) ® [©) nvalid answen)|  (Total) (Average)
BRECEYSEMGNEREEE. FEXTFIR. REORTEE) EHMY LT h ot 887 634 317 83 20 29 35
1 2,005 5.12
(Prior explanations related to the course (simulations, work procedures, presentations of videos) were 442 316 15.8 41 10 14 17
easy to understand.)
CORETIHRMICELEOSM(AMPREGE) ZRL TV =, 838 564 309 154 45 58 37
2 2,005 493
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).) 41.8 28.1 15.4 77 2.2 29 1.8
COFRETIEHRERBOR2EDNS ML THRIGET—R /v IhEH 1=, 755 594 349 155 56 58 38
3 2,005 4.85
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.) 37.7 29.6 174 77 28 29 19
BEREECTHRENMBECREEE R Y RELEY TSR ENH 1=, 829 603 331 123 43 38 38
4 2,005 4.99
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and
challenges.) 413 30.1 16.5 6.1 2.1 19 19
FREPRBICOVNTHERCRREEHRT DRENH 1=, 710 538 355 210 76 75 4
5 2,005 4.70
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 35.4 26.8 17.7 105 3.8 3.7 2.0
FEBEPREPRBLEICRYBTEHEA+2ITRERSh T, 1,124 531 200 64 17 31 38
6 2,005 5.32
(Enough time was provided for students themselves to engage in skills training and experiments.) 56.1 26.5 100 3.2 0.8 15 19
CORETIE, FEORBITHT SMRMEYR—H o1, 962 574 276 86 30 36 4
7 2,005 5.14
(This course provided effective support for students’ field work.) 48.0 28.6 138 43 15 18 20
FEOLANLPESRREIBEL TRENEOL N, 789 625 329 123 52 48 39
8 2,005 4.93
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth
of understanding.) 39.4 31.2 16.4 6.1 26 24 19
CINATRSNEZEBBEASERSNE LI, WEMTOI=, 947 679 271 35 14 22 37
9 2,005 524
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 472 339 135 1.7 0.7 1.1 1.8
EEROIEEREENT 554 C. BRNELERLE IE- U7 L3 LEME- ol ool 2ol sl el 24l e
10 FUTRURRE) DA EHE LB ot ’ 2,005 531
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on-demand) ' ’
appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?) 527 30.4 105 24 08 1.2 20
BEMICHTORRIFHEERT=, 1,079 596 205 43 16 27 39
1 2,005 5.32
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 53.8 29.7 10.2 2.1 0.8 13 19




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BBEER
_ (No. of Students) 13,190
R PN B Ee) o EEER 2005
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 15.2%

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

. HEEASOZLITOVTICETIHRMAOEELICRIHERR. 2B

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QACDBEAOHERRE. BBELTEDERETL N OEEILICR-F B

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

[8]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] %5 #E(Response rate)

HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 2B%R8 3053~ 3045
80%LIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©®90%LLE 1.701 - - - 623 364 215 496 3
(190% and above) ' - - —| 36.6% 21.4% 12.6% 29.2% 0.2%
(580~90%Xk i 176 - - - 14 16 28 118 0
(80 to less than 90%) - - - 8.0% 9.1% 15.9% 67.0% 0.0%
@70~80%kii 58 - - - 7 5 8 38 0
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 12.1% 8.6% 13.8% 65.5% 0.0%
@60~70%kH 10 - - - 1 2 1 5 1
(60 to less than 70%) - - —| 10.0% 20.0% 10.0% 50.0% 10.0%
@50~ 60%Xkii 9 - - - 2 3 0 4 0
(50 to less than 60%) - - —| 22.2% 33.3% 0.0% 44.4% 0.0%
D50%K i 2% - - - 2 2 1 18 3
(Less than 50% ) - - —| 7.7% 1.7% 3.8% 69.2% 11.5%
BEHEE 25 - - - 1 0 1 1 22
(Invalid answer) - - - 4.0% 0.0% 4.0% 4.0% 88.0%
&t 2005 - - - 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' - - —| 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%
QI EIDFREITHY ., REDFIEROFEECEDBVRYBAELIA ) DRIEIEICR-HERKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HRE KR FE
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i W|AHEE 265U Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutey | (nvalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
@4 LLE 341 336 5 0 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 98.5% 1.5% 0.0% - - - - -
G285 ~ 4B IR & 309 301 7 1 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) 97.4% 2.3% 0.3% - - - - -
@1 F5RE ~ 2B5 R 392 380 12 0 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) 96.9% 3.1% 0.0% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1ERRE 954 243 10 1 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) 95.7% 3.9% 0.4% - - - - -
Q305 ki 196 181 14 1 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) 92.3% 7.1% 0.5% - - - - -
@ FEAELTLVELY 484 433 51 0 - - - - -
(Almost None ) 89.5% 10.5% 0.0% - - - - -
EHEE 29 3 4 22 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 10.3% 13.8% 75.9% - - - - -
Hi 1,877 103 25 - - - - -
(Total) 2,005 93.6% 5.1% 1.2% - - - - -
QCOIREDEM. FEBE. ROSNEFREICOVTBEL TV )OREI EICR-HEIKR . 2B
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[B] % #(No. of Responses).”” [B]1Z Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR E2HETS
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~ 2654 S 304k "
80%LIL | 80%kd | MPEE | 2mmmt i 1B RIR i HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 922 888 33 1 315 164 112 328 3
(Strongly Agree) 96.3% 3.6% 0.1% 34.2% 17.8% 12.1% 35.6% 0.3%
G®F385 114 679 35 0 234 160 97 223 0
(Agree) 95.1% 4.9% 0.0%" 32.8% 22.4% 13.6% 31.2% 0.0%
@S85 276 257 19 0 77 55 40 104 0
(Somewhat Agree) 93.1% 6.9% 0.0% 27.9% 19.9% 14.5% 37.7% 0.0%
QbFEYZSBHAL 37 30 5 2 13 9 4 11 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 81.1% 13.5% 5.4% 35.1% 24.3% 10.8% 29.7% 0.0%
Q@3B HAL 9 8 1 0 4 1 0 4 0
(Disagree) 88.9% 11.1% 0.0%" 44.4% 11.1% 0.0% 44.4% 0.0%
DFEKT3B DAL 17 11 6 0 5 2 1 9 0
(Strongly Disagree) 64.7% 35.3% 0.0% 29.4% 11.8% 5.9% 52.9% 0.0%
EHEE 30 4 4 22 2 1 0 1 26
(Invalid answer) 13.3% 13.3% 73.3% 6.7% 3.3% 0.0% 3.3% 86.7%
Hi 2005 1,877 103 25 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.1% 1.2% 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 1 3’1 90
R PN LR e o EEER 2005
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 15.2%

QAL DFEETOFEENBFERMEBR/TH=DITB AL ) OEEZLICRIHERR., 2 E M

XEBIEEHRIE. 8 B9IH B S DTEHR (XEnrollment information as of August 9)

(You made efforts to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)

HEIKR ST

AEL (attendance) (study time)

(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 285 304~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmE %

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 1083 1,046 36 1 402 194 126 358 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.3% 0.1% 37.1% 17.9% 11.6% 33.1% 0.3%
G®%385 654 621 31 2 193 152 95 214 0
(Agree) 95.0% 4.7% 0.3% 29.5% 23.2% 14.5% 32.7% 0.0%
@HHZESES 184 166 18 0 42 35 32 75 0
(Somewhat Agree) 90.2% 9.8% 0.0%" 22.8% 19.0% 17.4% 40.8% 0.0%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 30 24 6 ol 5 8 0 17 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 80.0% 20.0% 0.0%" 16.7% 26.7% 0.0% 56.7% 0.0%
QF5RHIEL 5 4 1 ol 1 0 0 4 0
(Disagree) 80.0% 20.0% 0.0%" 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0%
DFETALZS3BhEN 16 8 8 0 3 1 0 12 0
(Strongly Disagree) 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 18.8% 6.3% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0%
EHEE 33 8 3 22 4 2 1 0 26
(Invalid answer) 24.2% 9.1% 66.7% 12.1% 6.1% 3.0% 0.0% 78.8%
Hi 2005 1,877 103 25| 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.1% 1.2% 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%

Q(COIREDFENBRF I EMEIUEB/TE ) DEBILICRIZHEIKR ., FE M
(You were able to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.)

[8]Z 31 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 &5 #(Response rate)

HEIKR FEr

A& (attendance) (study time)

(the number) . " . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i WEHEE 2B Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 miutesy | (nvalid answen

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHESRS 858 828 29 1 274 153 101 327 3
(Strongly Agree) 96.5% 3.4% 0.1% 31.9% 17.8% 11.8% 38.1% 0.3%
GF385 675 648 27 0 213 149 94 219 0
(Agree) 96.0% 4.0% 0.0% 31.6% 22.1% 13.9% 32.4% 0.0%
@PPZESES 344 321 22 1 118 72 52 102 0
(Somewhat Agree) 93.3% 6.4% 0.3% 34.3% 20.9% 15.1% 29.7% 0.0%
RhFYESBhi 54 45 8 1 23 12 5 14 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 83.3% 14.8% 1.9% 42.6% 22.2% 9.3% 25.9% 0.0%
QFSBbhIL 17 13 4 0 11 1 1 4 0
(Disagree) 76.5% 23.5% 0.0“/a|| 64.7% 5.9% 5.9% 23.5% 0.0%
[OFEEY XS STSEoTAN 25 15 10 0 8 3 0 14 0
(Strongly Disagree) 60.0% 40.0% 0.0% 32.0% 12.0% 0.0% 56.0% 0.0%
EHEE 22 7 3 22 3 2 1 0 26
(Invalid answer) 21.9% 9.4% 68.8% 9.4% 6.3% 3.1% 0.0% 81.3%
Hi 2005 1,877 103 25 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.1% 1.2% 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%




2023 FEHPHIZEZET—

RAtiER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BBEER
_ (No. of Students) 13,190
R PN B Ee) o EEER 2005
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 15.2%

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

I.COREOVWTORRICETIBRMOEESLICRI-HERER, #THH

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions

regarding your opinions in the class.)

QIURZEICEIT 2 EAIERPA (BEUES . FEFIE. EDIRTRE) ZAMYPT Mol )DEEI EICRIHEIRKR. B HH

(Prior explanations related to the course (simulations, work proced

ures, presentations of videos) were easy to understand.)

[8]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] %5 #E(Response rate)

HERKR E3HT0]
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 285 304~ 305K
80%LIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 887 854 32 1 253 159 114 358 3
(Strongly Agree) 96.3% 3.6% 0.1% 28.5% 17.9% 12.9% 40.4% 0.3%
®F>8> 634 600 34 0 192 143 89 210 0
(Agree) 94.6% 5.4% 0.0%" 30.3% 22.6% 14.0% 33.1% 0.0%
@FPZSES 317 296 21 0| 131 67 39 80 0
(Somewhat Agree) 93.4% 6.6% 0.0% 41.3% 21.1% 12.3% 25.2% 0.0%
RHFEYZT>BDALY 83 78 3 2 46 15 9 13 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 94.0% 3.6% 2.4% 55.4% 18.1% 10.8% 15.7% 0.0%
Q3B HE 20 17 3 0 13 1 1 5 0
(Disagree) 85.0% 15.0% 0.0%)| 65.0% 5.0% 5.0% 25.0% 0.0%
DFoFKE3BDEND 29 23 6 0 9 5 1 14 0
(Strongly Disagree) 79.3% 20.7% 0.0% 31.0% 17.2% 3.4% 48.3% 0.0%
EEIE 35 9 4 22 6 2 1 0 26
(Invalid answer) 25.7% 11.4% 62.9% 17.1% 5.7% 2.9% 0.0% 74.3%
Hi 2005 1,877 103 25 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.1% 1.2% 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%
QUCOBETEHMEMNICZEDSM(BREPCRELE) ZRL TV ) DEIEILICRI-HEIKR ., FE M
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HEIKR E2R[ 0
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i W|AHEE 265U Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHESRS 838 806 31 1 275 145 102 313 3
(Strongly Agree) 96.2% 3.7% 0.1% 32.8% 17.3% 12.2% 37.4% 0.4%
®%F585 564 537 27 0 190 119 80 175 0
(Agree) 95.2% 4.8% 0.0% 33.7% 21.1% 14.2% 31.0% 0.0%
@PPZESES 309 289 19 1 100 61 42 106 0
(Somewhat Agree) 93.5% 6.1% 0.3% 32.4% 19.7% 13.6% 34.3% 0.0%
RbFEYE>B AL 154 141 12 1 44 44 17 49 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.6% 7.8% 0.6% 28.6% 28.6% 11.0% 31.8% 0.0%
QTSR i 45 41 4 0 14 12 6 13 0
(Disagree) 91.1% 8.9% 0.0%" 31.1% 26.7% 13.3% 28.9% 0.0%
DOF>1={F3B DALY 58 52 6 0 23 9 5 21 0
(Strongly Disagree) 89.7% 10.3% 0.0% 39.7% 15.5% 8.6% 36.2% 0.0%
EIEE 37 11 4 22 4 2 2 3 26
(Invalid answer) 29.7% 10.8% 59.5% 10.8% 5.4% 5.4% 8.1% 70.3%
Hi 2005 1,877 103 25 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.1% 1.2%| 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%
QAL DRETIIRERECZEDSMICBEALTHRNGE T —R/\VIDH T )IDEIES IR -HEIKR ., FE
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[B]Z 8 (No. of Responses). [ #&(Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~ 285/ 304~ 305 %% N
80%LLE 80% ki FEE 28R E K 1 BRI i FEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 755 726 28 1 246 129 83 295 2
(Strongly Agree) 96.2% 3.7% 0.1% 32.6% 17.1% 11.0% 39.1% 0.3%
OF>8> 504 570 24 0 175 130 90 198 1
(Agree) 96.0% 4.0% 0.0%)| 29.5% 21.9% 15.2% 33.3% 0.2%
@PHES85 349 325 24 0 115 79 50 105 0
(Somewhat Agree) 93.1% 6.9% 0.0% 33.0% 22.6% 14.3% 30.1% 0.0%
RbHFEYZIBDALY 155 142 11 2 62 28 15 50 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.6% 7.1% 1.3% 40.0% 18.1% 9.7% 32.3% 0.0%
QT353R bHAEN 56 50 6 0 26 10 9 11 0
(Disagree) 89.3% 10.7% 0.0%)| 46.4% 17.9% 16.1% 19.6% 0.0%
[OERIRESTSETAN 58 52 6 0 22 13 4 19 0
(Strongly Disagree) 89.7% 10.3% 0.0% 37.9% 22.4% 6.9% 32.8% 0.0%
EHEIE 38 12 4 22 4 3 3 2 26
(Invalid answer) 31.6% 10.5% 57.9% 10.5% 7.9% 7.9% 5.3% 68.4%
Hi 2005 1,877 103 25 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.1% 1.2% 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BBEER
_ (No. of Students) 13,190
R PN B Ee) o EEER 2005
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 15.2%

(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)
QARELBLTEEHN BB LRELZZA Y. RELIZYT AN H 12, )DEBETLICREERKR. FEHH

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 285 304~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 829 798 30 1 313 167 103 243 3
(Strongly Agree) 96.3% 3.6% 0.1% 37.8% 20.1% 12.4% 29.3% 0.4%
G®%385 603 582 21 0 191 137 91 184 0
(Agree) 96.5% 3.5% 0.0% 31.7% 22.7% 15.1% 30.5% 0.0%
@FPZSES 331 307 23 1 93 54 48 136 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.7% 6.9% 0.3% 28.1% 16.3% 14.5% 41.1% 0.0%
RHEYE>BHiL 123 107 15 1 29 18 5 7 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.0% 12.2% 0.8% 23.6% 14.6% 4.1% 57.7% 0.0%
Q@TSBbhIEL 3 39 4 0 9 9 4 21 0
(Disagree) 90.7% 9.3% 0.0%" 20.9% 20.9% 9.3% 48.8% 0.0%
DFETALZS3BhEN 28 31 7 0 11 4 1 22 0
(Strongly Disagree) 81.6% 18.4% 0.0% 28.9% 10.5% 2.6% 57.9% 0.0%
EHEE 38 13 3 22 4 3 2 3 26
(Invalid answer) 34.2% 7.9% 57.9% 10.5% 7.9% 5.3% 7.9% 68.4%
Hi 2005 1,877 103 25 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.1% 1.2% 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%
Q5. (RO RBIC OV THERCRRREERT IRRAH o1 )DEIBEZLICRI-HEKR ., FE M
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HEIKR FEr
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i WEHEE 2B Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 miutesy | (nvalid answen
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 710 683 26 1 261 140 88 218 3
(Strongly Agree) 96.2% 3.7% 0.1% 36.8% 19.7% 12.4% 30.7% 0.4%
GF385 538 515 23 0 187 115 81 155 0
(Agree) 95.7% 4.3% 0.0% 34.8% 21.4% 15.1% 28.8% 0.0%
@PPZESES 355 335 19 1 102 68 52 133 0
(Somewhat Agree) 94.4% 5.4% 0.3% 28.7% 19.2% 14.6% 37.5% 0.0%
RhFYESBhi 210 194 15 1 43 43 18 106 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.4% 7.1% 0.5% 20.5% 20.5% 8.6% 50.5% 0.0%
QFSBbhIL 76 69 7 0 23 13 8 32 0
(Disagree) 90.8% 9.2% 0.0%" 30.3% 17.1% 10.5% 42.1% 0.0%
OFSTKZF5B 0 75 65 10 0 27 11 5 32 0
(Strongly Disagree) 86.7% 13.3% 0.0% 36.0% 14.7% 6.7% 42.7% 0.0%
EHEE " 16 3 22 7 2 2 4 26
(Invalid answer) 39.0% 7.3% 53.7% 17.1% 4.9% 4.9% 9.8% 63.4%
Hi 2005 1,877 103 25 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.1% 1.2% 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%
Q6(ZEBENERVCERGECRVBL BN+ RSN TV ) OBREILICR-HERKR. 2B M
(Enough time was provided for students themselves to engage in skills training and experiments.)
[B] % #(No. of Responses).”” [B]1Z Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR E2HETS
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 309K
80%LLE 80%k i EHEIE 285 E *iE 1BERIR (Less than mhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 1124 1,075 48 1 325 213 137 447 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.6% 4.3% 0.1% 28.9% 19.0% 12.2% 39.8% 0.2%
OF>8> 531 509 22 0 191 116 71 152 1
(Agree) 95.9% 4.1% 0.0% 36.0% 21.8% 13.4% 28.6% 0.2%
GDPPESES 200 182 16 2 69 42 34 55 0
(Somewhat Agree) 91.0% 8.0% 1.0% 34.5% 21.0% 17.0% 27.5% 0.0%
RHFEYESB NI 64 57 7 0 30 12 11 11 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 89.1% 10.9% 0.0%" 46.9% 18.8% 17.2% 17.2% 0.0%
QFSEbHIEN 17 17 0 o 14 1 0 2 0
(Disagree) 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%" 82.4% 5.9% 0.0% 11.8% 0.0%
DFE LT3 BDHEN 3 24 7 0 16 4 0 11 0
(Strongly Disagree) 77.4% 22.6% 0.0% 51.6% 12.9% 0.0% 35.5% 0.0%
EHEE 38 13 3 22 5 4 1 2 26
(Invalid answer) 34.2% 7.9% 57.9% 13.2% 10.5% 2.6% 5.3% 68.4%
Hi 2005 1,877 103 25 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.1% 1.2% 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%




2023 FEHPHIZEZET—

RAtiER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BBEER
_ (No. of Students) 13,190
R PN B Ee) o EEER 2005
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 15.2%

(This course provided effective support for students’ field work.)

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)
QICDFETIE. ZEDRZ KT DR GE Y R— DB o1z, ) DREIEI LICR-HEIKR . 2B

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 304~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E kit 1BSRAR oy EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to GoemS:wut:Z) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 962 920 41 1 290 181 112 377 2
(Strongly Agree) 95.6% 4.3% 0.1% 30.1% 18.8% 11.6% 39.2% 0.2%
G385 574 548 26 0 185 125 81 182 1
(Agree) 95.5% 4.5% 0.0%" 32.2% 21.8% 14.1% 31.7% 0.2%
@HHTSES 276 259 17 0 96 57 4 82 0
(Somewhat Agree) 93.8% 6.2% 0.0% 34.8% 20.7% 14.9% 29.7% 0.0%
RHEYE>BHiL a8 76 8 2 39 18 13 16 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.4% 9.3% 2.3% 45.3% 20.9% 15.1% 18.6% 0.0%
Q@TSBbhIEL 20 29 1 0 17 1 4 8 0
(Disagree) 96.7% 3.3% 0.0%" 56.7% 3.3% 13.3% 26.7% 0.0%
DFETALZS3BhEN 36 29 7 0 17 6 1 12 0
(Strongly Disagree) 80.6% 19.4% 0.0% 47.2% 16.7% 2.8% 33.3% 0.0%
EHEE 41 16 3 22 6 4 2 3 26
(Invalid answer) 39.0% 7.3% 53.7% 14.6% 9.8% 4.9% 7.3% 63.4%
Hi 2005 1,877 103 25 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.1% 1.2% 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%
QFEDLANJLPEBKREIEEL TRENED SN =, ) DEE I EICRI-HEIKR, FE R
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HEIKR FEr
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) N 1~ 285/ 304~ 304 %H N
80%LL Lk 80%% i WA 2B5RALLE *iE 1 R ey EINEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30‘*’:;‘”(:) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 789 752 36 1 225 138 92 331 3
(Strongly Agree) 95.3% 4.6% 0.1% 28.5% 17.5% 11.7% 42.0% 0.4%
GF385 695 597 28 0 191 141 90 203 0
(Agree) 95.5% 4.5% 0.0% 30.6% 22.6% 14.4% 32.5% 0.0%
@PPZESES 329 310 18 1 120 69 44 96 0
(Somewhat Agree) 94.2% 5.5% 0.3% 36.5% 21.0% 13.4% 29.2% 0.0%
RhFYESBhi 123 114 9 0 59 23 18 23 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.7% 7.3% 0.0% 48.0% 18.7% 14.6% 18.7% 0.0%
@F5>Bhi 52 51 0 1 24 11 7 10 0
(Disagree) 98.1% 0.0% 1.9% 46.2% 21.2% 13.5% 19.2% 0.0%
[OFEEY XS STSEoTAN 18 39 9 0 26 7 2 13 0
(Strongly Disagree) 81.3% 18.8% 0.0% 54.2% 14.6% 4.2% 27.1% 0.0%
EHEE 39 14 3 22 5 3 1 4 26
(Invalid answer) 35.9% 1.7% 56.4% 12.8% 1.7% 2.6% 10.3% 66.7%
Hi 2005 1,877 103 25 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.1% 1.2% 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%
QIUINATRENFEZEFRNERSNDIIIC REATON ) DEIEFT EICRHEIKR ., T FE
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A1% Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR E2HETS
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285/ 305~ 30555
80%LlIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE xR 1B RIS oo EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to aoemsisnut::) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 947 910 36 1 306 178 106 354 3
(Strongly Agree) 96.1% 3.8% 0.1% 32.3% 18.8% 11.2% 37.4% 0.3%
G®F385 679 650 29 0 213 143 108 215 0
(Agree) 95.7% 4.3% 0.0% 31.4% 21.1% 15.9% 31.7% 0.0%
GDPPESES 271 243 27 1 98 55 35 83 0
(Somewhat Agree) 89.7% 10.0% 0.4% 36.2% 20.3% 12.9% 30.6% 0.0%
@hFEYZTSBHAL 35 31 3 1 14 8 3 10 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.6% 8.6% 2.9% 40.0% 22.9% 8.6% 28.6% 0.0%
@T3BbhiEL 1 13 1 0 6 1 1 6 0
(Disagree) 92.9% 7.1% 0.0%" 42.9% 7.1% 7.1% 42.9% 0.0%
DFE LT3 BDHEN 99 18 4 0 9 3 0 10 0
(Strongly Disagree) 81.8% 18.2% 0.0% 40.9% 13.6% 0.0% 45.5% 0.0%
EHEE 37 12 3 22 4 4 1 2 26
(Invalid answer) 32.4% 8.1% 59.5% 10.8% 10.8% 2.7% 5.4% 70.3%
Hi 2005 1,877 103 25 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.1% 1.2% 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BBEER
_ (No. of Students) 13,190
R PN B Ee) o EEER 2005
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 15.2%

QIL(EIREDEZEBREERT HIAT. RENBLERE

.
A
&

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)
GRE-UTILEA LEE - AT IURGEE) DA EHEIXEEofzh . )DEETLICRIHEERR . 2 E RN

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on—-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HERR FE R
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 285 304~ 3045
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 1056 1,014 42 0 321 209 116 407 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.0% 4.0% 0.0%)| 30.4% 19.8% 11.0% 38.5% 0.3%
®%5385 610 577 33 0| 214 120 93 183 0
(Agree) 94.6% 5.4% 0.0%)| 35.1% 19.7% 15.2% 30.0% 0.0%
@PHESES 210 195 12 3 71 37 36 66 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.9% 5.7% 1.4%)[ 33.8% 17.6% 17.1% 31.4% 0.0%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 8 40 8 ol 19 16 4 9 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 83.3% 16.7% 0.0%)| 39.6% 33.3% 8.3% 18.8% 0.0%
QF5RHIEL 16 15 1 ol 9 1 3 3 0
(Disagree) 93.8% 6.3% 0.0%)| 56.3% 6.3% 18.8% 18.8% 0.0%
DFE1={F3 B 2 20 4 0 10 3 1 10 0
(Strongly Disagree) 83.3% 16.7% 0.0% 41.7% 12.5% 4.2% 41.7% 0.0%
‘EYEE 41 16 3 22 6 6 1 2 26
(Invalid answer) 39.0% 7.3% 53.7% 14.6% 14.6% 2.4% 4.9% 63.4%
it 2005 1,877 103 25 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.1% 1.2% 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%
QIR EMICH TR EFEERLE 21z, DRIEZLIZRI-HE KRR, FE M
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HERR EEET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ N ‘ 1~ 28R 304~ 30555 N
80%LLE 80%K i |HEIE 28I E *iE 1BSRIR S ot |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 1079 1,046 32 1 336 200 130 410 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 3.0% 0.1% 31.1% 18.5% 12.0% 38.0% 0.3%
®%385 506 559 37 0 188 127 86 194 1
(Agree) 93.8% 6.2% 0.0%|| 31.5% 21.3% 14.4% 32.6% 0.2%
@PPZTSES 205 188 17 0 81 45 30 49 0
(Somewhat Agree) 91.7% 8.3% 0.0% 39.5% 22.0% 14.6% 23.9% 0.0%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 4 39 3 1 20 7 5 11 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.7% 7.0% 2.3% 46.5% 16.3% 11.6% 25.6% 0.0%
[AETYPTAR 16 13 2 1 11 3 1 1 0
(Disagree) 81.3% 12.5% 6.3% 68.8% 18.8% 6.3% 6.3% 0.0%
OFoK{F3BHAEL 97 20 7 0 11 5 1 10 0
(Strongly Disagree) 74.1% 25.9% 0.0% 40.7% 18.5% 3.7% 37.0% 0.0%
|mHEIE 39 12 5 22 3 5 1 5 25
(Invalid answer) 30.8% 12.8% 56.4% 7.7% 12.8% 2.6% 12.8% 64.1%
Hi 2005 1,877 103 25 650 392 254 680 29
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.1% 1.2% 32.4% 19.6% 12.7% 33.9% 1.4%
1. HGE-EHOCEICETH5M Fvy—FH
<EZEEEL—F—Fv—r> T E5% 51 32 (Question text) (/_?\Z/:?aE)
(Average)
a1 QL.COBED M. FEBE. ROONIEBEITDOVTBEL TV, 524
o'y QCOBETOFENEEFRMEBETH0IZE AL, 5.39
QIOBREDFENEF TR M E LB/ TE, 5.13
0. COBEITOVTOERICETIERM Fv—+
<EEEHEL—F —Fv—F> - j:’ﬂ‘@ ) % 32 (Question text) (2\1,:215)
’ QUIREICEIT 2 BATHE REUEE | FEFIE. BMEOIRRGE) FHMYOT Aot 512
QIOBETEMRMICEEDOSM(BBMOFEELE) ERLTULV =, 493
QDR ETIEIBEFREOZEDOSMIZEALTHRNE I —R VIR H 1=, 4.85
QUBZEBLTREN B ORBEER Y, RELEYT 2820 H 1=, 499
Q5 B PRBEICONTHERCRREEERT IREN BT 4.70
Q6.4 B EAERPERLE CHYMBO BN+ ICHESh TV, 532
Q1.CDIRETIE. REORB KT DHMBEMLYR— DB o1, 5.14
QFEEDLANLPEBKREIEELTHRENED LN, 4.93
QI TNRTREIN-EZEBENERINDLSC BELTONI, 5.24




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023)

BREXZE

PR (T (No. of Students) 13,190
HERBETE | o - g

e (type) o o 2,005
[EEES

(Response Rate) 15.2%

XBIEEHRIE. 8 B9IH K S DTEHR (XEnrollment information as of August 9)

QIOERENIZEBREERT DA T, RENBLRRME HE - VT ILEALRE 42 TIVREE) DA EDE @ 1=h

5.31

QUAEHICATIDORERIEER >,

5.32




2023 EEFHMIPERET U —FEKEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring-Term 2023) BIEAXE
BBEER
(No. of Students) 65,206
MEREERS - B 3
(Name of School) B (D) v (No. of Responses) 11,845
3 18.1%
(Response Rate) .

XBIEERIL. 88 9B B A D1EER (XEnrollment information as of August 9)

1. BEEH
(Degree program requirements) 358 IR(Elective) @iRIR W #E(Compulsory Elective) Db E(Compulsory)
No. S8R9 (Question text) [3]Z5 $(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #&(Response rate) mgﬂ@g £t il
@ @ @ @ ® ® (Invalid answer)) (Total) (Average)
COBREICOVWTHTEEDLDERA TS, - - - 7176 1,020 3416 233
1 11,845 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 60.6 8.6 28.8 20

I. HH-BAEOZLIOPVTERRBLES .

®90%LL £(90% and above) ®80~90%k#(80 to less than 90%) @70~80%k#(70 to less than 80%)

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.) (360~70%KiR(60 to less than 70%) @50~ B0%K (50 to less than 60%) (D50%3K H(Less than 50%)

No. B&FE X (Question text) [EHE BUNo. of Responses)./” [BIE #(Response rate) EHEE ; it ) (EFI’SHFE_')
® ® @ [©) ® [0) (Invalid answer)]  (Total Average
R (R KR BBEEEDRETLEM, 10,237 811 364 119 61 205 48
1 11,845 5.73
(How much of the course did you attend (view)?) 86.4 6.8 3.1 1.0 0.5 1.7 04
©4#R1LE( hours or more) ©)2B ~ 4 FRAFRE(2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1 Fffl~ 2BFRI5Ki(1 hour to less than 2 hours)
(3)30%3 ~ 1 BRI (30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @304 Kifl(Less than 30 minutes) DIF&AE L TLVEL M Almost None)
No. BT uestion tex) UE T eilice e B o el moms | B | Tom
) B ® ® @ ® ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
BRIy . BIEREL N EEEEORDIS = r
%lig%g;?gg};%tr)i?ﬂuﬁ%u%®$HIJ ERFEOLOICEOLE- T ORI 1083 2.256 3,053 2,459 1620 1322 52
£ =20
11,845 3.56
(Infilcate the average arnount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after viewing a video for 91 190 25.8 20.8 137 112 0.4
this course, not including time spent in class.)
®LTHLZSE5(Strongly Agree) BF3B5(Agree) @FAZ 5B 3(Somewhat Agree)
QHEYEFSB 1AL (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 17 (Disagree) DED1={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)
No. SBP8 ST (Question text) [E % #(No. of Responses).”” [A] % #&(Response rate) A EE 5t FHyfE
. g uestion tex ® ® @ ® @ @ (invalid answen)|  (Total) (Average)
COREOEMN. JEBR. ROSNREITOVTIBEL TLV=, 4,071 5034 2,062 425 98 97 58
3 11,845 5.04
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 344 425 17.4 3.6 0.8 0.8 0.5
HEMICFEEEDHENTES, 4216 4,084 2,129 932 223 199 62
4 11,845 4.89
(You were able to progress with your learning following a plan.) 35.6 345 18.0 79 1.9 1.7 0.5
CORREEBT H1=DITHE AL, 4985| 4,675 1,629 332 72 72 80
5 11,845 5.19
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.) 421 39.5 13.8 28 0.6 0.6 0.7
COBREONEE JCEMTES, 3,548 4,704 2,631 590 160 145 67
6 11,845 4.89
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.) 30.0 39.7 222 5.0 14 1.2 0.6

. CORRITOVTORRZBEMEIEIL,

(Please give us your opinions about this course.) ®ETHZSB 5(Strongly Agree) ©F5B5(Agree) @HXZS5E 5(Somewhat Agree)

QHEYESB 7L (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 47 (Disagree) DED1={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

No. SBPS ST (Question text) [E] % #(No. of Responses).”” [A] % #&(Response rate) mEE £t Tiy(E
@ @ @ @ ® ® (Invalid answer)) (Total) (Average)

LA T #EYZof=, 5,156 4,353 1,570 440 125 131 70

1 11,845 5.15
(The way of speaking was appropriate.) 435 36.7 13.3 3.7 11 11 0.6
EEICROXFLER (R-FR) FROT hof, 5192 4,169 1,654 464 152 137 77

2 11,845 5.14
(The text and images (drawings, photographs) displayed on the screen were clearly visible.) 438 352 140 3.9 13 1.2 0.7
FEOERERDDODIROUNT AR, BB, ILKR—F TIL—TI7—5,

s FEBAOBELE) Bidpotey 4,545 4,166 1,881 680 236 251 86 1184 .
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying ' ’
before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.) 384 352 159 57 20 21 07
BBSYLEA—Y—MiEEE>TaAZa=r—2avE+RITEBTENTES, 2,980 2,969 2,535 1,937 683 653 88

4 11,845 4.31
(There was enough communication through the use of BBS and review sheets.) 25.2 251 214 16.4 58 55 0.7
CORETIEIHRMICEEDSM(F LS/ ETORMPREGE) ZRL T =, 2895 2988 2414 1,946 762 749 91

5 11,845 4.26
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions and giving remarks online).) 244 252 20.4 16.4 6.4 6.3 0.8
ORI B P =N < =182
COBETERERE PO (151> ECORMOREBE) HLT swsa|  anrs|  oass| 1607l  sm|  se o

o [FRETETA—R NI o=, 11845 446
((This_ course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation 282 268 211 136 49 .6 08 ’ ’

asking questions and giving remarks online).)

BREBELTHRENHBCREEZZY ., RELEYTSRENHo1=, 3,449 3624 2554 1,245 460 410 103

7 11,845 4.61
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.) 291 30.6 216 105 3.9 35 0.9
FREPRBICOVNTHERCRREEHRT DRENH 1=, 2594 2736  2402| 2,225 959 832 97

8 11,845 4.1
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 219 231 20.3 18.8 8.1 7.0 0.8
DINRATRENFEZEBEAERSN DL, REDTDOIT, 4492| 4780 1,966 312 84 122 89

9 11,845 5.10
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 379 404 16.6 26 0.7 1.0 0.8
REOE B o1, 4,095 4,521 2,060 668 203 215 83

10 11,845 4.93
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.) 34.6 38.2 174 5.6 1.7 18 0.7
EREDIZEAREERTHIAT, BENBEREME CHE- U7 IV LEIE-

" FUTRURGE) DA EHEIZE 1= 4920 4485 1524 494 192 174 % 11845 511
(Was the combination of the course content and olass modality (in-person, realtime streaming, s 379 129 .2 13 15 08 ' '
on—-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)




BENICHTIDREFIERRIIo.

(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

5313

4,146

1,603

367

120

160

136

449

35.0

135

3.1

11,845

5.17




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 65'296
R PN B R e v EEER 11845
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) 4
[EEES
(Response Rate) 18.1%

I. HEEAESOZLITOVTICETSHRMAOEES LICR AR, 2T

(The average view, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QU(RERB)KRL. BBLZEDRETLIA ) OEBEI LICR -2 T HH

(How much of the course did you attend (view)?)

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

[8]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] %5 #E(Response rate)

BRI ST
AEL (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 309~ .
80%LlL | 80wk | mMEE | 2mmut P A | SoAAA | mpE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©®90%LLE 10,237 - - - 3,054 2,690 2,101 2,372 20
(190% and above) ' - - - 29.8% 26.3% 20.5% 23.2% 0.2%
(580~90%Xk i 811 - - - 176 213 185 237 0
(80 to less than 90%) - - - 21.7% 26.3% 22.8% 29.2% 0.0%
@70~80%kii 364 - - - 63 93 101 104 3
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 17.3% 25.5% 27.7% 28.6% 0.8%
@60~70%kH 119 - - —| 19 20 29 51 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - —| 16.0% 16.8% 24.4% 42.9% 0.0%
@50~ 60%Xkii 61 - - —| 10 8 14 29 0
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 16.4% 13.1% 23.0% 47.5% 0.0%
D50%K i 205 - - - 14 24 21 144 2
(Less than 50% ) - - —| 6.8% 11.7% 10.2% 70.2% 1.0%
BEHEE 48 - - - 3 5 8 5 27
(Invalid answer) - - —| 6.3% 10.4% 16.7% 10.4% 56.3%
Hi 11.845 = - —| 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' - - —| 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%
QI EOBHERIEIH-Y . BEREUNOEA-BRFEOOICEBOLETFYORRBIIIEE S TEDREETL M. ) DEEI EICRI-HREEIKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after viewing a video for this course, not including time spent in class.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
RERKR FE
A& (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28R 305~ S\
80%LIE | 80%%iH EHEE || 2w kit 1 B f&:’jf EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutey | (nvalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BRELLE 1083 1,053 29 1 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) ' 97.2% 2.7% 0.1% - - - - -
G2FF R ~ 4B R 2256 2,177 77 2 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 96.5% 3.4% 0.1% - - - - -
@1 F5RE ~ 2B5 R 3053 2,903 145 5 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 95.1% 4.7% 0.2% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1ERRE 2 450 2,286 165 8 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 93.0% 6.7% 0.3% - - - - -
@305 Ki 1,620 1512 106 2 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) ' 93.3% 6.5% 0.1% - - - - -
@ FEAELTLVELY 1329 1,097 222 3 - - - - -
(Almost None ) ' 83.0% 16.8% 0.2% - - - - -
EHEE 52 20 5 27 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 38.5% 9.6% 51.9% - - - - -
Hi 11,048 749 48 - - - - -
(Total) 11845 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%)| - - - - -
QCOIREDEM. FEBE. ROSNFREICOVTBEL TV, )ORIEZ EICR - REEIKR ., 2B
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[B] % #(No. of Responses).”” [B]1Z Z&(Response rate)
HRERR R E2HETS
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~ 285 305~ 305 %% N
80% Lk 80%3K MINEE 2B S 1B i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 4071 3,968 94 9 1,413 1,055 832 769 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.5% 2.3% 0.2% 34.7% 25.9% 20.4% 18.9% 0.0%
G®F385 5034 4,796 231 7 1,348 1,405 1,080 1,190 11
(Agree) ' 95.3% 4.6% 0.1% 26.8% 27.9% 21.5% 23.6% 0.2%
@S85 2062 1,812 246 4 445 482 452 679 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.9% 11.9% 0.2% 21.6% 23.4% 21.9% 32.9% 0.2%
RBHFEYESBHAL 425 339 85 1 86 80 71 188 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 79.8% 20.0% 0.2% 20.2% 18.8% 16.7% 44.2% 0.0%
QFS3B0iL 08 62 35 1 24 13 12 49 0
(Disagree) 63.3% 35.7% 1.0% 24.5% 13.3% 12.2% 50.0% 0.0%
[OF YRS ST-FeVAN o7 46 51 0 17 14 9 57 0
(Strongly Disagree) 47.4% 52.6% 0.0%" 17.5% 14.4% 9.3% 58.8% 0.0%
EEES 58 25 7 26| 6 4 3 10 35
(Invalid answer) 43.1% 12.1% 44.8%" 10.3% 6.9% 5.2% 17.2% 60.3%
Hi 11.845 11,048 749 48" 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%" 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 65'296
R PN B R e v EEER 11845
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) 4
[EEES
(Response Rate) 18.1%

QAGTEMICHEEEED S EMNTE =, ) DEESLICRI-RIEKR ., FEFME

(You were able to progress with your learning following a plan.)

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
1REEKR BT
A (view) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205f 309~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 4218 4,129 80 7 1,329 1,132 887 867 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.9% 1.9% 0.2% 31.5% 26.9% 21.0% 20.6% 0.0%
G385 4084 3,961 118 5 1,193 1,133 821 927 10
(Agree) ' 97.0% 2.9% 0.1% 29.2% 27.7% 20.1% 22.7% 0.2%
@FPZSES 9128 1,926 200 3 562 519 464 580 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.5% 9.4% 0.1% 26.4% 24.4% 21.8% 27.2% 0.2%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 932 757 170 5 189 200 208 334 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 81.2% 18.2% 0.5% 20.3% 21.5% 22.3% 35.8% 0.1%
Q@SB hIL 993 146 77 0 37 32 48 106 0
(Disagree) 65.5% 34.5% 0.0% 16.6% 14.3% 21.5% 47.5% 0.0%
OF>1LF5B D% 169 102 95 2 24 30 27 117 1
(Strongly Disagree) 51.3% 47.7% 1.0% 12.1% 15.1% 13.6% 58.8% 0.5%
‘EYEE 62 27 9 26 5 7 4 11 35
(Invalid answer) 43.5% 14.5% 41.9%) 8.1% 11.3% 6.5% 17.7% 56.5%
&t 11,645 11,048 749 48| 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%)| 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%
Q5(CDIREFERET HT=-DITB ATz, )DRIED LICRF-RIEKR ., F B M
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
TR EE[ 0
A& (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28%R8 304~ /g
80%LlE | 80wk | FMEE | 2mmut Ja wRE | SoaAR | maE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 4985 4,843 132 10 1,899 1,312 970 800 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.2% 2.6% 0.2% 38.1% 26.3% 19.5% 16.0% 0.1%
®%385 4675 4427 241 7 1,149 1,296 1,007 1,214 9
(Agree) ' 94.7% 5.2% 0.1% 24.6% 27.7% 21.5% 26.0% 0.2%
@PPZESES 1629 1,429 198 2 236 364 410 616 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.7% 12.2% 0.1% 14.5% 22.3% 25.2% 37.8% 0.2%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 332 247 84 1 34 62 56 180 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 74.4% 25.3% 0.3% 10.2% 18.7% 16.9% 54.2% 0.0%
[AETYPTAR 79 34 38 0 7 6 9 50 0
(Disagree) 47.2% 52.8% 0.0% 9.7% 8.3% 12.5% 69.4% 0.0%
OFoK{F3BHAEL 79 24 47 1 5 4 3 60 0
(Strongly Disagree) 33.3% 65.3% 1.4% 6.9% 5.6% 4.2% 83.3% 0.0%
|mHEIE 80 44 9 27 9 9 4 22 36
(Invalid answer) 55.0% 11.3% 33.8% 11.3% 11.3% 5.0% 27.5% 45.0%
Hi 11,845 11,048 749 48 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%] 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%
Q6(CDIREDHANERE BB TE ., ) DEIBZLICR-REEKR . ZEEFMH
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
1REEK EE ST
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . ' 1~ 208508 309~ 30555
80%LlIE 80%k i EHEIE 285 E xR 1B RIS i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 3548 3,453 88 7 1,167 929 734 717 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.5% 0.2% 32.9% 26.2% 20.7% 20.2% 0.0%
®%38> 4704 4,480 219 5 1,286 1,253 1,014 1,141 10
(Agree) ' 95.2% 4.7% 0.1% 27.3% 26.6% 21.6% 24.3% 0.2%
@PPZIES 2631 2,398 225 8 630 682 559 755 5
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.1% 8.6% 0.3% 23.9% 25.9% 21.2% 28.7% 0.2%
QBHFEYZIBHA 500 483 106 1 153 133 111 192 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 81.9% 18.0% 0.2% 25.9% 22.5% 18.8% 32.5% 0.2%
QF5B i 160 119 41 0 60 27 21 52 0
(Disagree) 74.4% 25.6% 0.0% 37.5% 16.9% 13.1% 32.5% 0.0%
DOF-1=KF5B D% 145 84 60 1 34 21 15 75 0
(Strongly Disagree) 57.9% 41.4% 0.7% 23.4% 14.5% 10.3% 51.7% 0.0%
EYEE 67 31 10 26 9 8 5 10 35
(Invalid answer) 46.3% 14.9% 38.8%| 13.4% 11.9% 7.5% 14.9% 52.2%
Hi 11.845 11,048 749 48| 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%)| 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 65'296
R PN B R e v EEER 11845
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) 4
[EEES
(Response Rate) 18.1%

I. COREICOVTOBRRICETSHMOBEBEILICR-RERA., 2 EEM

(The average view, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QEEL A FE o1z, JDEET LICRI-REKR ., FEHME

(The way of speaking was appropriate.)

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

[8]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] %5 #E(Response rate)

1REEKR BT
AEL (view) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205f 309~ 305K
80%LIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 5156 4,965 182 9 1,663 1,362 1,048 1,078 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.3% 3.5% 0.2% 32.3% 26.4% 20.3% 20.9% 0.1%
G385 4353 4,077 270 6 1,119 1,132 978 1,117 7
(Agree) ' 93.7% 6.2% 0.1%)| 25.7% 26.0% 22.5% 25.7% 0.2%
@PPZIRS 1570 1,395 169 6|[ 349 389 325 504 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.9% 10.8% 0.4%) 22.2% 24.8% 20.7% 32.1% 0.2%
®BhFYZTIBHALY 440 384 56 ol 122 105 69 144 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.3% 12.7% 0.0%)| 27.7% 23.9% 15.7% 32.7% 0.0%
QF3BhH7iLY 125 104 21 0 42 27 21 35 0
(Disagree) 83.2% 16.8% 0.0% 33.6% 21.6% 16.8% 28.0% 0.0%
OF T3 B DAL 131 89 41 1 34 30 15 51 1
(Strongly Disagree) 67.9% 31.3% 0.8% 26.0% 22.9% 11.5% 38.9% 0.8%
‘EYEE 70 34 10 26 10 8 3 13 36
(Invalid answer) 48.6% 14.3% 37.1%| 14.3% 11.4% 4.3% 18.6% 51.4%
Hi 11845 11,048 749 48| 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%)| 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%
Q2(EHEICHAXFOER (K- BE) (FROT Mot )\ DEIZT IR NIRRT, FE IR
(The text and images (drawings, photographs) displayed on the screen were clearly visible.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
RIS E2R[ 0
A& (view) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 28R 305~ 304 %H N
80%LIL | 80%:F i | EHEE | 28Rt *i 1B TS A FHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 5192 4,980 204 8 1,620 1,365 1,061 1,142 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.9% 3.9% 0.2% 31.2% 26.3% 20.4% 22.0% 0.1%
®%F585 4169 3,935 229 5 1,112 1,093 917 1,040 7
(Agree) ' 94.4% 5.5% 0.1% 26.7% 26.2% 22.0% 24.9% 0.2%
@PPZESES 1654 1,471 176 7 400 405 340 505 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.9% 10.6% 0.4% 24.2% 24.5% 20.6% 30.5% 0.2%
QHFEYZIBHAL 464 410 54 0 121 123 86 133 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.4% 11.6% 0.0% 26.1% 26.5% 18.5% 28.7% 0.2%
[AETEPTAR 152 117 34 1 46 28 27 51 0
(Disagree) 77.0% 22.4% 0.7% 30.3% 18.4% 17.8% 33.6% 0.0%
OFSTKZF5B 0L 137 96 40 1 34 28 19 56 0
(Strongly Disagree) 70.1% 29.2% 0.7% 24.8% 20.4% 13.9% 40.9% 0.0%
|mHEIE 7 39 12 26 6 11 9 15 36
(Invalid answer) 50.6% 15.6% 33.8%|| 7.8% 14.3% 11.7% 19.5% 46.8%
B 11,845 11,048 749 48| 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%] 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%
QI(BEDEMRERDBOD IR (NTFA BB, IKR—b TIL—T7—H FEZRDODEHLZE) B H o1z, DEZTLICRIRFER R 2 E R
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
1B F BB
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~285R8 309~ 305 %% N
80%LlIE 80%kiH EHEIE 2B5FE L E K 1 BSRR i EHHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 4545 4,381 159 5 1,522 1,268 885 868 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% 33.5% 27.9% 19.5% 19.1% 0.0%
®%38> 4166 3,950 210 6 1,159 1,106 933 960 8
(Agree) ' 94.8% 5.0% 0.1% 27.8% 26.5% 22.4% 23.0% 0.2%
@PPZIES 1881 1,708 169 4 423 446 432 577 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.8% 9.0% 0.2% 22.5% 23.7% 23.0% 30.7% 0.2%
QhFYZTIBHALY 680 576 99 5 124 140 126 288 2
(Somewhat Disagree) 84.7% 14.6% 0.7% 18.2% 20.6% 18.5% 42.4% 0.3%
QF5B i 236 199 37 0 43 40 42 110 1
(Disagree) 84.3% 15.7% 0.0% 18.2% 16.9% 17.8% 46.6% 0.4%
OF (T3 B DAL 251 187 63 1 53 42 36 120 0
(Strongly Disagree) 74.5% 25.1% 0.4% 21.1% 16.7% 14.3% 47.8% 0.0%
EYEE - 47 12 27 15 11 5 19 36
(Invalid answer) 54.7% 14.0% 31.4% 17.4% 12.8% 5.8% 22.1% 41.9%
Hi 11.845 11,048 749 48 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%)| 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%




2023 FEHPHIZEZET—

RAtiER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 65'296
R PN B R e v EEER 11845
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) 4
[EEES
(Response Rate) 18.1%

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)
Q4.(BBSPLE 21— —MiEEE->TAZ2 =y —2av e+ HITESEMNTES, ) DEESLICRARIEIKR ., FE RN

(There was enough communication through the use of BBS and review sheets.)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
1REEKR BT
A (view) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205f 309~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 9980 2,885 92 3 1,120 840 531 486 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 3.1% 0.1% 37.6% 28.2% 17.8% 16.3% 0.1%
G385 9989 2,813 149 7 893 809 640 622 5
(Agree) ' 94.7% 5.0% 0.2% 30.1% 27.2% 21.6% 20.9% 0.2%
@FPZSES 9535 2,368 164 3 656 650 565 660 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 93.4% 6.5% 0.1% 25.9% 25.6% 22.3% 26.0% 0.2%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 1087 1,780 153 4 409 482 456 587 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 91.9% 7.9% 0.2% 21.1% 24.9% 23.5% 30.3% 0.2%
Q@SB hIL 683 607 74 2 117 132 156 277 1
(Disagree) 88.9% 10.8% 0.3% 17.1% 19.3% 22.8% 40.6% 0.1%
OF (T3 B DAL 653 547 104 2 130 131 103 289 0
(Strongly Disagree) 83.8% 15.9% 0.3% 19.9% 20.1% 15.8% 44.3% 0.0%
‘EYEE 88 48 13 27 14 9 8 21 36
(Invalid answer) 54.5% 14.8% 30.7% 15.9% 10.2% 9.1% 23.9% 40.9%
Hi 11845 11,048 749 48 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%)| 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%
Q5(CDBRETIIHRMICEEDEM (A4 ETOBEBOFHELGE) ZRL TV ) DEEZ IR -REKR . FE R
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions and giving remarks online).)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
TR EE[ 0
A& (view) (study time)
(the number) . " . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i WEHEE 2B Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 2895 2,810 82 3 1,148 809 501 434 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.1% 2.8% 0.1% 39.7% 27.9% 17.3% 15.0% 0.1%
®%385 2988 2,849 135 4 916 818 656 591 7
(Agree) ' 95.3% 4.5% 0.1% 30.7% 27.4% 22.0% 19.8% 0.2%
@PPZESES 9414 2,222 187 5 602 621 567 621 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.0% 7.7% 0.2% 24.9% 25.7% 23.5% 25.7% 0.1%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 1048 1,802 139 5 391 508 412 633 2
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 92.6% 7.1% 0.3% 20.1% 26.1% 21.2% 32.5% 0.1%
Q@F5BhiL 762 681 79 2 125 143 177 316 1
(Disagree) 89.4% 10.4% 0.3% 16.4% 18.8% 23.2% 41.5% 0.1%
OFSTKZF5B 0 249 635 112 2 139 144 136 330 0
(Strongly Disagree) 84.8% 15.0% 0.3% 18.6% 19.2% 18.2% 44.1% 0.0%
|mHEIE o1 49 15 27 18 10 10 17 36
(Invalid answer) 53.8% 16.5% 29.7% 19.8% 11.0% 11.0% 18.7% 39.6%
Hi 11,845 11,048 749 48 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%] 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%
Qb(CHEBETIIBEEFBOZEDSMAUSIV ETOBERPLHELE) ICELTHRME I —RN\YINH o=, DEES LICR =B R ., T ER
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation (asking questions and giving remarks online).)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
1REEK EE ST
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 309K
80%LLE 80%k i EHEIE 285 E *iE 1BERIR (Less than EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 3342 3,246 91 5 1,273 906 611 549 3
(Strongly Agree) ’ 97.1% 2.7% 0.1% 38.1% 27.1% 18.3% 16.4% 0.1%
®%38> 3178 3,012 162 4 908 892 695 676 7
(Agree) ' 94.8% 5.1% 0.1% 28.6% 28.1% 21.9% 21.3% 0.2%
@PPZIES 24908 2,304 191 3 568 633 594 698 5
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.2% 7.6% 0.1%)| 22.7% 25.3% 23.8% 27.9% 0.2%
QhFYZTIBHALY 1607 1,465 136 o[ 352 384 356 515 0
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 91.2% 8.5% 0.4%)| 21.9% 23.9% 22.2% 32.0% 0.0%
[AETEERTAR 552 525 57 o 111 130 110 231 0
(Disagree) 90.2% 9.8% 0.0%)| 19.1% 22.3% 18.9% 39.7% 0.0%
OF (T3 B DAL 545 447 95 3 112 100 84 249 0
(Strongly Disagree) 82.0% 17.4% 0.6% 20.6% 18.3% 15.4% 45.7% 0.0%
EYEE - 49 17 27 15 8 9 24 37
(Invalid answer) 52.7% 18.3% 29.0% 16.1% 8.6% 9.7% 25.8% 39.8%
Hi 11.845 11,048 749 48 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%)| 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 65'296
R PN B R e v EEER 11845
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) 4
[EEES
(Response Rate) 18.1%

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)
QIIREFBLTEEHN BB LRELZZA Y. RELIZYT AN H 12, ) DEBET LICRRIERKR . F M

(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
1REEKR BT
AEL (view) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205f 309~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 3449 3,331 113 5 1,345 937 626 538 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.3% 0.1% 39.0% 27.2% 18.2% 15.6% 0.1%
G385 3694 3,442 178 4 1,071 998 809 739 7
(Agree) ' 95.0% 4.9% 0.1% 29.6% 27.5% 22.3% 20.4% 0.2%
@FPZSES 9554 2,337 211 6, 506 641 584 818 5
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.5% 8.3% 0.2% 19.8% 25.1% 22.9% 32.0% 0.2%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 1245 1,127 114 4 228 281 261 475 0
(Somewhat Disagree) ’ 90.5% 9.2% 0.3% 18.3% 22.6% 21.0% 38.2% 0.0%
Q@SB hIL 460 418 42 0 88 93 96 183 0
(Disagree) 90.9% 9.1% 0.0% 19.1% 20.2% 20.9% 39.8% 0.0%
OF (T3 B DAL 410 331 77 2 83 85 72 169 1
(Strongly Disagree) 80.7% 18.8% 0.5% 20.2% 20.7% 17.6% 41.2% 0.2%
‘EYEE 103 62 14 27 18 18 11 20 36
(Invalid answer) 60.2% 13.6% 26.2% 17.5% 17.5% 10.7% 19.4% 35.0%
Hi 11845 11,048 749 48 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%)| 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%
Q8. (BRI DN THERCHERREBRT IBRNH o1 )DEIEI LICRFRIEKR ., F B M
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
TR EE[ 0
A& (view) (study time)
(the number) . " . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i WEHEE 2B Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 2504 2,502 88 4 1,007 727 461 396 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.5% 3.4% 0.2% 38.8% 28.0% 17.8% 15.3% 0.1%
®%385 2736 2,612 119 5 890 745 572 522 7
(Agree) ' 95.5% 4.3% 0.2% 32.5% 27.2% 20.9% 19.1% 0.3%
@PPZESES 9402 2,228 173 1 623 643 538 595 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.8% 7.2% 0.0% 25.9% 26.8% 22.4% 24.8% 0.1%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 9995 2,059 159 7 475 544 484 720 2
(Somewhat Disagree) ’ 92.5% 7.1% 0.3% 21.3% 24.4% 21.8% 32.4% 0.1%
Q@F5BhiL 959 871 87 1 166 205 230 357 1
(Disagree) 90.8% 9.1% 0.1% 17.3% 21.4% 24.0% 37.2% 0.1%
OFSTKZF5B 0 832 721 109 2 164 171 164 332 1
(Strongly Disagree) 86.7% 13.1% 0.2% 19.7% 20.6% 19.7% 39.9% 0.1%
|mHEIE 97 55 14 28 14 18 10 20 35
(Invalid answer) 56.7% 14.4% 28.9%| 14.4% 18.6% 10.3% 20.6% 36.1%
B 11,845 11,048 749 48| 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%] 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%
QI FNATRENEZEBFENERINDLIC BENMTON ) DEEZEICRI-REEKIR ., FERRH
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
1REEK EE ST
A# (view) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 309K
80%LLE 80%k i EHEIE 285 E *iE 1BERIR (Less than mhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 1492 4,326 157 9 1,511 1,211 881 885 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.3% 3.5% 0.2% 33.6% 27.0% 19.6% 19.7% 0.1%
®%38> 4780 4523 253 4 1,276 1,275 1,071 1,148 10
(Agree) ' 94.6% 5.3% 0.1% 26.7% 26.7% 22.4% 24.0% 0.2%
@PPZIES 1966 1,735 225 6 408 446 424 687 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.3% 11.4% 0.3% 20.8% 22.7% 21.6% 34.9% 0.1%
QBHFEYZIBHA 312 270 41 1 73 70 48 120 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 86.5% 13.1% 0.3% 23.4% 22.4% 15.4% 38.5% 0.3%
QF5B i 84 61 22 1 26 13 11 33 1
(Disagree) 72.6% 26.2% 1.2% 31.0% 15.5% 13.1% 39.3% 1.2%
OF (T3 B DAL 122 85 37 0 29 22 17 54 0
(Strongly Disagree) 69.7% 30.3% 0.0% 23.8% 18.0% 13.9% 44.3% 0.0%
EYEE 89 48 14 27 16 16 7 15 35
(Invalid answer) 53.9% 15.7% 30.3% 18.0% 18.0% 7.9% 16.9% 39.3%
Hi 11.845 11,048 749 48 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%)| 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 65'296
R PN B R e v EEER 11845
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) 4
[EEES
(Response Rate) 18.1%

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

QIO.GREDEF B o1, ) DA E DR FBEZofh . JDEIBETLICR BRI, PR

(The amount of assignments was appropriate.)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)

1RERIKR BT

AEL (view) (study time)

(the number) 1~ 205f 309~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to a(lo'es_s t}:a”) (Invalid answer)
i) less than 1 hour) HupLtes
®LTEESES 3,915 174 6 1,173 1,108 895 914 5
4,095 - - .
(Strongly Agree) 95.6% 4.2% 0.1%)| 28.6% 27.1% 21.9% 22.3% 0.1%
=es
G385 4521 4,293 220 8| 1,187 1,211 973 1,142 8
(Agree) 95.0% 4.9% 0.2%)| 26.3% 26.8% 21.5% 25.3% 0.2%
@PHESES 2060 1,877 177 6|[ 570 478 417 594 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.1% 8.6% 0.3%)| 27.7% 23.2% 20.2% 28.8% 0.0%
QBHFEYZIBHAL 668 586 82 0 226 158 120 163 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.7% 12.3% 0.0% 33.8% 23.7% 18.0% 24.4% 0.1%
Q@SB hIL 203 174 28 1 93 39 24 47 0
(Disagree) 85.7% 13.8% 0.5% 45.8% 19.2% 11.8% 23.2% 0.0%
OF>1LF5B D% 915 160 55 0 71 48 25 69 2
(Strongly Disagree) 74.4% 25.6% 0.0% 33.0% 22.3% 11.6% 32.1% 0.9%
‘EYEE 43 13 27 19 11 5 13 35
83

(Invalid answer) 51.8% 15.7% 32.5% 22.9% 13.3% 6.0% 15.7% 42.2%
it 11845 11,048 749 48 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%)| 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%

QU BEREOIZERFECERT HIAT. REABLREME A )T ILEM LEE-

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

FUTRURGE) DA EHEIZET ot ) DA EHE LB Zof=h )DEES LICRIHFERR. F LA

[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)

TR EE[ 0
A& (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28%R8 304~ /g
80%LIE | 80%%iH EHEE || oL kit 1 B f&:’jf EOEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 4920 4722 189 9 1,399 1,267 1,091 1,159 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.0% 3.8% 0.2% 28.4% 25.8% 22.2% 23.6% 0.1%
®%385 4485 4,227 250 8 1,214 1,218 933 1,112 8
(Agree) ' 94.2% 5.6% 0.2% 27.1% 27.2% 20.8% 24.8% 0.2%
@PPZESES 1504 1,365 158 1 438 366 300 417 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.6% 10.4% 0.1% 28.7% 24.0% 19.7% 27.4% 0.2%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 494 437 56 1 160 118 91 125 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.5% 11.3% 0.2% 32.4% 23.9% 18.4% 25.3% 0.0%
[AETYPTAR 152 122 29 1 59 35 16 42 0
(Disagree) 80.3% 19.1% 0.7% 38.8% 23.0% 10.5% 27.6% 0.0%
OFoK{F3BHAEL 174 121 52 1 47 36 20 69 2
(Strongly Disagree) 69.5% 29.9% 0.6% 27.0% 20.7% 11.5% 39.7% 1.1%
|mHEIE 98 54 15 27 22 13 8 18 35
(Invalid answer) 56.3% 15.6% 28.1% 22.9% 13.5% 8.3% 18.8% 36.5%
Hi 11,845 11,048 749 48 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%] 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%

QI2HRENICHTIOBRERFER o1, ) DA EHLE (LBY o7 )IDEIEZ EICR-HEIKR ., FE
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)

1REEK EE ST

A# (view) (study time)

(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 309K
80%LLE 80%k i EHEIE 285 E *iE 1BERIR (Less than mhE %

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 5313 5,118 186 9 1,747 1,430 1,087 1,042 7
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.3% 3.5% 0.2% 32.9% 26.9% 20.5% 19.6% 0.1%
®%38> 4146 3,905 235 6 993 1,091 942 1,116 4
(Agree) ' 94.2% 5.7% 0.1% 24.0% 26.3% 22.7% 26.9% 0.1%
@PPZIES 1603 1,435 163 5 392 386 315 505 5
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.5% 10.2% 0.3% 24.5% 24.1% 19.7% 31.5% 0.3%
QBHFEYZIBHA 367 293 74 0 92 79 57 139 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 79.8% 20.2% 0.0%)| 25.1% 21.5% 15.5% 37.9% 0.0%
QF5B i 120 99 21 0 34 22 16 48 0
(Disagree) 82.5% 17.5% 0.0% 28.3% 18.3% 13.3% 40.0% 0.0%
DOF-1=KF5B D% 160 108 50 2 39 25 29 66 1
(Strongly Disagree) 67.5% 31.3% 1.3% 24.4% 15.6% 18.1% 41.3% 0.6%
EYEE 136 90 20 26 42 20 13 26 35
(Invalid answer) 66.2% 14.7% 19.1%[ 30.9% 14.7% 9.6% 19.1% 25.7%
Hi 11.845 11,048 749 48| 3,339 3,053 2,459 2,942 52
(Total) ' 93.3% 6.3% 0.4%)| 28.2% 25.8% 20.8% 24.8% 0.4%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
(No. of Students) 65’296
= 3
R PN LR e v EEER 11845
(Name of School) (type) (No. Tﬁ] Res?cfnses) 4
(Respo:e Rate) 18.1%

1. HE-EHEOEICBET 385 Fvy—+

XEBIEEHRIE. 8 B9IH B S DTEHR (XEnrollment information as of August 9)

<EEFHEL—F—Fr—+> —— (:i\ijf N E% 3T (Question text) <§:’1E)
£ QLIOFEDEM. BIEEE. ROSN-FBEICOVTIEEL TV, 5.04
QEEMICEBEEDHIIENTET, 4.89
QAIDIREFTERT H1=-HITE hLT =, 519
QUIDBEDONEELCEMTE -, 489
I. COBEIODVTORRICEITHHM Fv—F~
< E%ﬂzﬁlfﬁl/—ﬁ—:f"\'—b> —a—FyE E% 3 (Question text) (/Sf/:?aE)
(Average) Q1 LA EEOoT, 515
QEREICHRAIXFLEE (R-EE) IFRPT o1, 514
Q334 DEMEERD OO LXK NFRL BE. ILK—b, T L—TT—H FEEROEREE) BTz, 497
Q4BBSWOLEA—Y—MiEEFE>TAZ2=r—2avE+RTELBIENTET, 4.31
Q5.CDBETIEHMBEMICREDS M (AU LTOBERPRELE) #RL TV, 426
QB DEETIHEEREOLENSM (AL 51> ETCOBRMORELRE) S THRNLTI—R w8 Bt 446
QIBEEZBLTCEEN BB OREBEEEZ Y, RELEYT RN H 1=, 461
Q8RBT DV THER PRREEHRT OB Ho1=. 411
QI.YINRATRINEEZBENERSN DL, BENTOAL, 5.10
QI0.REDE I BT, 493
QUEREDIERFLERTHIXT. BENBLBEME (RE- VT ILEMLRE -4V TIVRRE) DA EHEIEBEDZ o1 5.11
QI2HEMICATIDREFFEEER 1= 517




2023 EEFHMIPERET U —FEKEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023)

EREXz

HEREERE |pu
(Name of School)

(Response Rate)

BEER
(No. of Students) 3,949
EdiEEed =
(type) v (No. of Responses) 1,150
ol 29.1%

KBETERIE. 8 A9 H B AR NDHER CXEnroliment info

1. BEEH
(Degree program requirements) 358 IR (Elective) @iRIR W #E(Compulsory Elective) Db E(Compulsory)
5 EHNo. of R EER 3 B T
No. B9 T (Question toxt) [3] %5 $(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #&(Response rate) ﬁ%@% it EyiE
® ® @ [©) ® [0) (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
COBREICOVTHTEEDLDERA TS, - - - 571 327 227 25
1 1,150 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 49.7 284 19.7 22

I.

HU-HEQOZ LW TERBLET,

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.)

®90% L1 £(90% and above) ®80~90%3k;#i(80 to less than 90%) @70~ 80%K;#i(70 to less than 80%)
@60~70%ki#i(60 to less than 70%) @50~ 60%K;#i(50 to less than 60%) D50%kii(Less than 50%)

No. 23RS (Question text) [ #(No. of Responses).”[B1 % #E(Response rate) mAEE £ FyiE
® 6 @ ® ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
COREANOHBERRIZ. BELZEDRRETLIA. 855 184 81 14 3 11
1 1,150 5.60
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 743 16.0 7.0 12 03 1.0 0.2

©4#R1LE(4 hours or more) ©)2B ~ 4 FRAFRE(2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1 Fffl~ 2BFRIKi(1 hour to less than 2 hours)
(304> ~ 1 B IR #(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @305} K i(Less than 30 minutes) DIF&AE L TLVEL\(AImost None)

- ] [ 2 (No. of Responses).” [B1%5 #(Response rate) WEE it FHfE
No. 3% 83X (Question text) ® ® @ ® ) D umatanmar|  (Tota | (Average)
S -5l i S L T N~ o
%i{g#gf};g;é~bﬁf\ﬁfﬁuﬂm$ﬁu ERFEOLHICHCLITHORREIE 87 972 400 255 93 0 1
2 = D% 1,150 3.89
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course,
not including time spent in class.) 76 237 34.8 222 8.1 37 01

®LTHLZSE5(Strongly Agree) BF3B5(Agree) @FA0Z 5B 3(Somewhat Agree)
QPHEYEFSB 7L (Somewhat Disagree) @F 3B 17 (Disagree) DED1={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

No. P (Question text) [E % #(No. of Responses).”” [A] % #&(Response rate) WEE it S i4E
® ® @ [©) ® [©) (invalid answer)| ~ (Total) | (Average)

COREDEM. BEBR. ROONIREITOVTEEL TLM =, 607 372 115 25 19 8

3 1,150 5.31
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 52.8 323 10.0 22 1.7 0.7 03
COREEERBT H-OIZB AL, 607 398 115 17 7 3

4 1,150 5.37
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.) 52.8 346 10.0 15 0.6 03 03
COREDNEE FCERFETE . 552 358 185 32 12 9

5 1,150 5.20
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.) 480 31.1 16.1 28 1.0 08 0.2

Im.

CORRITOOVTORREBHEME<TEEN,

(Please give us your opinions about this course.)

O®LTHESBS(Strongly Agree) ©F 3B 5(Agree) @AOZ5E5(Somewhat Agree)
Q@BHEYES3 B 7LV (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 1%L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

No. BPH Question text) [B] % #(No. of Responses).”” [B]% F(Response rate) mIEE it 4l
® ® @ [©) ® @ (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
BEE ORI ORALSYREREL MERY T Mofz, 598 346 126 45 16 13

1 1,150 5.25
(There were no issues with the audio, such as voices cutting out or lagging.) 52.0 30.1 1.0 3.9 1.4 1.1 05
EEICRRSN-ERPRAERGRE ThMYPT hor, 629 329 123 36 15 16 2

2 1,150 5.28
(The materials and handouts displayed on the screen were easy to understand.) 54.7 28.6 10.7 3.1 1.3 14 0.2
CORETEZPEDERERDBHODIR(LE1—S—h INFRDLAR—F, 605 332 136 “ 13 18 5

3 TN—T0—4  FEERAOYERIE. V) vh—4E) hiHoT-, 1150 524
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying ! ’
before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.) 526 289 1.8 36 1 16 04
CORETEIHRMICELEOSM(AMPREGE) ZRL TV, 621 312 127 47 15 23 5

4 1,150 5.23
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).) 54,0 271 11.0 41 1.3 20 0.4
CORETIEHRERBOR2EDNS ML THRIGET—R /v IhEH 1=, 598 321 121 50 23 35 2

5 1,150 5.15
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.) 52.0 279 105 43 2.0 3.0 0.2
BEEECTEENMBECREEE R Y, RELEYTAHEN ST, 570 343 155 40 13 25 4

6 1,150 5.17
(I:;ﬁzﬁhout) the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and 496 208 135 35 11 29 0.3

ges.
FREPRBICOVNTHERCRREEHRT DRENH 1=, 525 351 160 55 28 27 4

7 1,150 5.05
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 45.7 30.5 139 4.8 2.4 23 0.3
FEOLANLPEREELELTRRSEDON =, 539 356 145 63 16 28 3

8 1,150 5.09
(This course was d while taking into i jon the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.) 46.9 31.0 126 55 14 24 0.3
CINATRSNEZEBEASERSNE LI, WENTDOI=, 623 365 105 28 10 14 5

9 1,150 533
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 54.2 31.7 9.1 24 0.9 1.2 04
REOE B o1, 512 379 169 50 18 19 3

10 1,150 5.10
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.) 445 33.0 147 43 16 1.7 03
EEEDIEABEERT 55A C. BENBLERLE HE U7 L3 LRE J I B, al 2l s .

1 FUTRURRE) DA EHE LB ot 1150 511
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, ' '
on—-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?) 476 31.9 1 47 1.7 27 03
BEMICHTIOREIFHERER 1=, 577 386 109 32 17 24 5

19 1180 R 99

rmation as of August 9)




2023 EEFHMIPERET U —FEKEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring-Term 2023) E_mgaqu
HEREERA (Noﬁ;f Students) 3,949
o ¥ 5T =
(Name of School) e (iype) v (No. of Responses) 1,150
EEE
(Response Rate) 29.1%

XBIEERIL. 88 9B B A D1EER (XEnrollment information as of August 9)

(Overall, this course was beneficial.) | 50_2| 33_6| 9_5| 2_8| 1_5| 2.1 | 0,4|




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BBEER
- (No. of Students) 3'949
R PN LR e v EEER 1150
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) '
EEES
(Response Rate) 29.1%

. HEEASOZLITOVTICETIHRMAOEELICRIHERR. 2B

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QACDBEAOHERRE. BBELTEDERETL N OEEILICR-F B

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

[8]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] %5 #E(Response rate)

HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 285 305~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki FEHEE 2F5RLLLE kit 1 BRI SR o EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 miutay | (nvalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©®90%LLE 855 - - - 265 302 193 95 0
(90% and above) - - - 31.0% 35.3% 22.6% 11.1% 0.0%
(580~90%Xk i 184 - - - 66 51 43 24 0
(80 to less than 90%) - - - 35.9% 27.7% 23.4% 13.0% 0.0%
@70~80%kii 81 - - - 20 35 17 9 0
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 24.7% 43.2% 21.0% 11.1% 0.0%
@60~70%kH 14 - - - 5 6 0 3 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 35.7% 42.9% 0.0% 21.4% 0.0%
@50~ 60%Xkii 3 - - - 1 1 0 1 0
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0%
D50%K i 1 - - - 2 5 1 3 0
(Less than 50%) - - - 18.2% 45.5% 9.1% 27.3% 0.0%
BEHEE 9 - - - 0 0 1 0 1
(Invalid answer) - - —| 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0%
&t 1150 - - - 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' - - —| 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%
QO EDEREIHY, RERBLUN O - FRFZEOOICEOLEFHORBIIIEE S TEDREETL N )IOEEI EICRIZHEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HRE KR FE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i W|AHEE 265U Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutey | (nvalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
@4 E 87 80 7 0 — — — — ~
(4 hours or more) 92.0% 8.0% 0.0%)| - - - - -
G2~ 4R E 272 251 21 o - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) 92.3% 7.7% 0_0%" - - - _ _
@1 F5RE ~ 2B5 R 400 353 47 0 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) 88.3% 11.8% 0.0% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1ERRE 255 236 18 1 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) 92.5% 7.1% 0.4% - - - - -
@305 Ki 03 83 10 0 - - - - -
(Less than 30 minutes) 89.2% 10.8% 0_0%" - - - — _
@ [FEAELTLEN 4 36 6 0 - - - - -
(Almost None) 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% - - - - -
WIEE 1 0 0 1 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% - - - - -
Hi 1,150 1,039 109 2| - - - - -
(Total) 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% - - - - -
QCOIREDEM. FEBE. ROSNEFREICOVTBEL TV )OREI EICR-HEIKR . 2B
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A1% Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR E2HETS
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~ 285 305~ 305 %% N
80% Lk 80%3K MINEE 2B S 1B R (Lows than EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 607 579 27 1 196 215 148 48 0
(Strongly Agree) 95.4% 4.4% 0.2% 32.3% 35.4% 24.4% 7.9% 0.0%
G®F385 372 329 43 0 122 135 73 42 0
(Agree) 88.4% 11.6% 0.0%" 32.8% 36.3% 19.6% 11.3% 0.0%
@PPZIES 115 87 28 o 19 42 25 29 0
(Somewhat Agree) 75.7% 24.3% 0.0%" 16.5% 36.5% 21.7% 25.2% 0.0%
RbFYESBbALY 95 23 2 o 4 4 7 10 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.0% 8.0% 0.0%" 16.0% 16.0% 28.0% 40.0% 0.0%
QFSEbHIEN 19 11 8 o 13 4 0 2 0
(Disagree) 57.9% 42.1% 0.0%" 68.4% 21.1% 0.0% 10.5% 0.0%
DFEKT3B DAL 8 7 1 0 4 0 1 3 0
(Strongly Disagree) 87.5% 12.5% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 12.5% 37.5% 0.0%
EHEE 4 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
(Invalid answer) 75.0% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0%
Hi 1150 1,039 109 2| 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 3’949
R PN LR e v EEER 1150
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) '
EEES
(Response Rate) 29.1%

QA(CDZRELEMT B-OITB AL = OEESLICRI-HEKR ., FEFME

(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)

XEBIEEHRIE. 8 B9IH B S DTEHR (XEnrollment information as of August 9)

[8]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] %5 #E(Response rate)

H KR B R
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205f 304~ .
80%LlL | 80wk | mMEE | 2mmut s A | oA | e

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEIES 607 576 30 1 215 229 121 42 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.9% 4.9% 0.2% 35.4% 37.7% 19.9% 6.9% 0.0%
G385 308 355 43 0 124 128 94 52 0
(Agree) 89.2% 10.8% 0.0%)| 31.2% 32.2% 23.6% 13.1% 0.0%
@PPZIRS 115 88 27 0| 14 37 34 30 0
(Somewhat Agree) 76.5% 23.5% 0.0%)| 12.2% 32.2% 29.6% 26.1% 0.0%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 17 11 6 ol 2 3 4 8 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 64.7% 35.3% 0.0%)| 11.8% 17.6% 23.5% 47.1% 0.0%
QF5RHIEL ; 6 1 ol 3 2 1 1 0
(Disagree) 85.7% 14.3% 0.0%)| 42.9% 28.6% 14.3% 14.3% 0.0%
DFE1={F3 B 5 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
(Strongly Disagree) 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0%
‘EYEE 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%
it 1150 1,039 109 2 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%

Q(CDBREDARE LR TE ., )DRIZTLICR-HEIRR. Z2EHMHE
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)

[8]Z 31 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 &5 #(Response rate)

HERR ]

A (attendance) (study time)

(the number) 1~ 28%R8 304~ /g
80%LlE | 80wk | FMEE | 2mmut Ja wRE | SoaAR | maE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEESRS 552 519 32 1 176 205 129 42 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.0% 5.8% 0.2% 31.9% 37.1% 23.4% 7.6% 0.0%
®%385 358 329 29 0 107 129 77 45 0
(Agree) 91.9% 8.1% 0.0%|| 29.9% 36.0% 21.5% 12.6% 0.0%
@VHESES 185 154 31 o 52 57 40 36 0
(Somewhat Agree) 83.2% 16.8% 0.0%|| 28.1% 30.8% 21.6% 19.5% 0.0%
RbFEYZTIBhALY 2 23 9 o 14 5 5 8 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 71.9% 28.1% 0.0%|| 43.8% 15.6% 15.6% 25.0% 0.0%
QF>3EbHAEN 12 7 5 o 6 3 2 1 0
(Disagree) 58.3% 41.7% 0.0%|| 50.0% 25.0% 16.7% 8.3% 0.0%
OFoK{F3BHAEL 9 6 3 0 4 1 1 3 0
(Strongly Disagree) 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 44.4% 11.1% 11.1% 33.3% 0.0%
|mHEIE 9 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
(Invalid answer) 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0%
Hi 1150 1,039 109 2 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BBEER
_ (No. of Students) 3949
R PN B Ee) v EEER 1150
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) '
EEES
(Response Rate) 29.1%

I.COREOVWTORRICETIBRMOEESLICRI-HERER, #THH

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QLBEEDFRINOZA LTI HE FEL HERYOThof=, IDEESLICRIHERKR, FEFME

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

(There were no issues with the audio, such as voices cutting out or lagging.)
[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 285 304~ 305K
80%LIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 598 562 36 0 189 210 142 57 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.0% 6.0% 0.0%" 31.6% 35.1% 23.7% 9.5% 0.0%
®%385 346 305 41 0 113 123 7 39 0
(Agree) 88.2% 11.8% 0.0% 32.7% 35.5% 20.5% 11.3% 0.0%
@FPZSES 126 107 18 1 34 40 31 21 0
(Somewhat Agree) 84.9% 14.3% 0.8% 27.0% 31.7% 24.6% 16.7% 0.0%
OHFYESEHAL 45 38 7 0 10 17 8 10 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 84.4% 15.6% 0.0%" 22.2% 37.8% 17.8% 22.2% 0.0%
QF5RHIEN 16 12 4 ol 5 6 1 4 0
(Disagree) 75.0% 25.0% 0.0%|| 31.3% 37.5% 6.3% 25.0% 0.0%
DFETALZTS3BHEN 13 11 2 0 6 3 2 2 0
(Strongly Disagree) 84.6% 15.4% 0.0% 46.2% 23.1% 15.4% 15.4% 0.0%
EHEE 6 4 1 1 2 1 0 2 1
(Invalid answer) 66.7% 16.7% 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 0.0% 33.3% 16.7%
Hi 1150 1,039 109 2| 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%
Q2(EEICIRRENF-ERPERMERGLE EhMYOT Mot )DEIEZLICRI-HERR ., FE M
(The materials and handouts displayed on the screen were easy to understand.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HEIKR FE
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i W|AHEE 265U Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 miutesy | (nvalid answen
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 629 597 31 1 201 225 146 57 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.9% 4.9% 0.2% 32.0% 35.8% 23.2% 9.1% 0.0%
®%F585 329 287 42 0 105 113 69 42 0
(Agree) 87.2% 12.8% 0.0“/a|| 31.9% 34.3% 21.0% 12.8% 0.0%
@VHESES 123 101 22 o 27 42 30 24 0
(Somewhat Agree) 82.1% 17.9% 0.0“/a|| 22.0% 34.1% 24.4% 19.5% 0.0%
RbFEYZTIBhAL 36 28 8 o 13 12 4 7 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 77.8% 22.2% 0.0“/a|| 36.1% 33.3% 11.1% 19.4% 0.0%
[AETEPTAR 15 11 4 o 5 6 2 2 0
(Disagree) 73.3% 26.7% 0.0“/a|| 33.3% 40.0% 13.3% 13.3% 0.0%
[OEEYREST-FeTAN 16 14 2 0 7 2 4 3 0
(Strongly Disagree) 87.5% 12.5% 0.0% 43.8% 12.5% 25.0% 18.8% 0.0%
EHEE 9 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
(Invalid answer) 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0%
Hi 1150 1,039 109 2| 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%
QUUCDBETIIRZEDERBERDDONDIR(LEa—L—b INFRR ILR—b TIL—T 7=  FEBROBEERIS. V) vh—RE) B otz, DEBETLICRIHEERR. FEHEM
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)
[B] % #(No. of Responses).”” [B]1Z Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR E2HETS
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~ 2654 S 304k "
80%LIL | 80%kd | MPEE | 2mmmt i 1B RIR i HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRES 605 564 40 1 187 217 146 55 0
(Strongly Agree) 93.2% 6.6% 0.2% 30.9% 35.9% 24.1% 9.1% 0.0%
G®F385 332 295 37 0 109 117 65 41 0
(Agree) 88.9% 11.1% 0.0%" 32.8% 35.2% 19.6% 12.3% 0.0%
@PPZIES 136 116 20 o 31 49 30 26 0
(Somewhat Agree) 85.3% 14.7% 0.0%" 22.8% 36.0% 22.1% 19.1% 0.0%
RbFYESBbALY a 35 6 o 15 13 6 7 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 85.4% 14.6% 0.0%" 36.6% 31.7% 14.6% 17.1% 0.0%
QFSEbHIEN 13 11 2 o 4 2 3 4 0
(Disagree) 84.6% 15.4% 0.0%" 30.8% 15.4% 23.1% 30.8% 0.0%
DFE LT3 BDHEN 18 15 3 0 10 2 4 2 0
(Strongly Disagree) 83.3% 16.7% 0.0% 55.6% 11.1% 22.2% 11.1% 0.0%
EHEE 5 3 1 1 3 0 1 0 1
(Invalid answer) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0%
Hi 1150 1,039 109 2| 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%




2023 FEHPHIZEZET—

RAtiER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BBEER
_ (No. of Students) 3949
R PN B Ee) v EEER 1150
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) '
EEES
(Response Rate) 29.1%

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)
QUCDOBETIIINEMNICEEDS M (BROHRELE) FRL TV ) DEEI LICRI-HERR., S E M

(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HERKR BT
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 2850 309~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 621 582 39 0 194 220 151 56 0
(Strongly Agree) 93.7% 6.3% 0.0% 31.2% 35.4% 24.3% 9.0% 0.0%
®F58> 312 285 26 1 109 110 52 41 0
(Agree) 91.3% 8.3% 0.3% 34.9% 35.3% 16.7% 13.1% 0.0%
@FPZSES 127 101 26 0 28 44 38 17 0
(Somewhat Agree) 79.5% 20.5% 0.0%" 22.0% 34.6% 29.9% 13.4% 0.0%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 4 37 10 ol 12 15 11 9 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 78.7% 21.3% 0.0%" 25.5% 31.9% 23.4% 19.1% 0.0%
QF5RHIEL 15 11 4 ol 8 4 1 2 0
(Disagree) 73.3% 26.7% 0.0%" 53.3% 26.7% 6.7% 13.3% 0.0%
DFoFKE3B DA 23 19 4 0 6 5 2 10 0
(Strongly Disagree) 82.6% 17.4% 0.0% 26.1% 21.7% 8.7% 43.5% 0.0%
EEIE 5 4 0 1 2 2 0 0 1
(Invalid answer) 80.0% 0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0%
Hi 1150 1,039 109 2 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%
Q(CDRETIIRERECZEDSMICEAL THRMNGE T —R/\wIhH o1 )IDEIEZ IR -HEKR ., FE R
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HERR EE[ 0
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i WEHEE 2B Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHESRS 508 557 41 0 191 211 141 55 0
(Strongly Agree) 93.1% 6.9% 0.0%|| 31.9% 35.3% 23.6% 9.2% 0.0%
®%385 391 291 30 0 101 116 68 36 0
(Agree) 90.7% 9.3% 0.0% 31.5% 36.1% 21.2% 11.2% 0.0%
@OOESRS 121 100 20 1 28 44 30 19 0
(Somewhat Agree) 82.6% 16.5% 0.8% 23.1% 36.4% 24.8% 15.7% 0.0%
®hFEYZT>BH7ALY 50 39 11 0 10 13 11 16 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 78.0% 22.0% 0.0%|| 20.0% 26.0% 22.0% 32.0% 0.0%
QF>3EbHAEN 2 21 2 o 9 8 2 4 0
(Disagree) 91.3% 8.7% 0.0%|| 39.1% 34.8% 8.7% 17.4% 0.0%
DOF>1=K{Z3B DALY 35 30 5 0 19 8 3 5 0
(Strongly Disagree) 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% 54.3% 22.9% 8.6% 14.3% 0.0%
EHEIE 9 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
(Invalid answer) 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0%
Hi 1150 1,039 109 2| 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%
Q6.REZBL THEEHLNMBEORBELEA Y. REHLEYT ARSI H o= )IORBZILICR-HEIKR ., FEFME
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)
128 (No. of Responses).” [ #&(Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 309K
80%LLE 80%k i EHEIE 285 E *iE 1BERIR (Less than mhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHTIRS 570 537 32 1 175 200 135 60 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.2% 5.6% 0.2% 30.7% 35.1% 23.7% 10.5% 0.0%
®%385 343 307 36 0 111 121 67 44 0
(Agree) 89.5% 10.5% 0.0%" 32.4% 35.3% 19.5% 12.8% 0.0%
@PPZIES 155 128 27 o 42 60 36 17 0
(Somewhat Agree) 82.6% 17.4% 0.0%" 27.1% 38.7% 23.2% 11.0% 0.0%
RbFYES>BbALY 20 33 7 o 14 11 9 6 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 82.5% 17.5% 0.0%" 35.0% 27.5% 22.5% 15.0% 0.0%
QFSEbHIEN 13 11 2 o 4 5 3 1 0
(Disagree) 84.6% 15.4% 0.0%" 30.8% 38.5% 23.1% 1.7% 0.0%
[OERIRESTSETAN 95 21 4 0 13 2 4 6 0
(Strongly Disagree) 84.0% 16.0% 0.0% 52.0% 8.0% 16.0% 24.0% 0.0%
EHEIE 4 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
(Invalid answer) 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0%
Hi 1150 1,039 109 2 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BBEER
_ (No. of Students) 3949
R PN B Ee) v EEER 1150
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) '
EEES
(Response Rate) 29.1%

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)
Q7(EREPREIC OV THERCRRREERT IRRDH o1 DEES LICR I HFEIKR, FEM

(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HERR FE R
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205f 309~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 595 494 30 1 167 183 125 50 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.1% 5.7% 0.2% 31.8% 34.9% 23.8% 9.5% 0.0%
®%5385 351 322 29 0 110 132 63 46 0
(Agree) 91.7% 8.3% 0.0%)| 31.3% 37.6% 17.9% 13.1% 0.0%
@PPZIRS 160 130 30 0| 46 54 44 16 0
(Somewhat Agree) 81.3% 18.8% 0.0%)| 28.8% 33.8% 27.5% 10.0% 0.0%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 55 42 13 ol 12 16 14 13 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 76.4% 23.6% 0.0%)| 21.8% 29.1% 25.5% 23.6% 0.0%
QF5RHIEL 28 25 3 ol 10 10 5 3 0
(Disagree) 89.3% 10.7% 0.0%|| 35.7% 35.7% 17.9% 10.7% 0.0%
DFE1={F3 B 97 24 3 0 12 5 4 6 0
(Strongly Disagree) 88.9% 11.1% 0.0% 44.4% 18.5% 14.8% 22.2% 0.0%
‘EYEE 4 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 1
(Invalid answer) 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0%
&t 1150 1,039 109 2 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%
Q8(BEDLANIILPEBEFCELTRENEOON, ) DEEILICRZHERR., 2T
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HERR EE[ 0
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i WEHEE 2B Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 539 511 27 1 168 187 134 50 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.8% 5.0% 0.2% 31.2% 34.7% 24.9% 9.3% 0.0%
®%385 356 324 32 0 109 136 71 40 0
(Agree) 91.0% 9.0% 0.0%|| 30.6% 38.2% 19.9% 11.2% 0.0%
@VHESES 145 115 30 o 44 44 37 20 0
(Somewhat Agree) 79.3% 20.7% 0.0%|| 30.3% 30.3% 25.5% 13.8% 0.0%
RbFEYZTIBhALY 63 49 14 o 19 26 6 12 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 77.8% 22.2% 0.0%|| 30.2% 41.3% 9.5% 19.0% 0.0%
QF>3EbHAEN 16 13 3 o 4 4 1 7 0
(Disagree) 81.3% 18.8% 0.0%|| 25.0% 25.0% 6.3% 43.8% 0.0%
OFoK{F3BHAEL 28 26 2 0 14 3 6 5 0
(Strongly Disagree) 92.9% 7.1% 0.0% 50.0% 10.7% 21.4% 17.9% 0.0%
|mHEIE 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 33.3%
Hi 1150 1,039 109 2 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%
QI FNARTRENEZEBFENERINDLIC BENMTON )DEEIEICR-HERKR, FERRH
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
HEIRR S R
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 309K
80%LLE 80%k i EHEIE 285 E *iE 1BERIR (Less than mhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 623 590 32 1 194 225 142 62 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.7% 5.1% 0.2% 31.1% 36.1% 22.8% 10.0% 0.0%
®%38> 365 329 36 0 117 130 78 40 0
(Agree) 90.1% 9.9% 0.0%)| 32.1% 35.6% 21.4% 11.0% 0.0%
@PPZIES 105 76 29 o 24 34 27 20 0
(Somewhat Agree) 72.4% 27.6% 0.0%)| 22.9% 32.4% 25.7% 19.0% 0.0%
RbFYES>BbALY 28 19 9 o 12 4 4 8 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 67.9% 32.1% 0.0%)| 42.9% 14.3% 14.3% 28.6% 0.0%
QFSEbHIEN 10 10 0 o 5 4 0 1 0
(Disagree) 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%)| 50.0% 40.0% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0%
DFE1KF3BDEL 1 12 2 0 6 2 3 3 0
(Strongly Disagree) 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% 42.9% 14.3% 21.4% 21.4% 0.0%
EYEE 5 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(Invalid answer) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0%
Hi 1150 1,039 109 2) 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁamjcﬁ"_
BBEER
_ (No. of Students) 3949
R PN B Ee) v EEER 1150
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) '
EEES
(Response Rate) 29.1%

QI0REDE T B of=, ) DEE LICRIHEIKR., FEHH

(The amount of assignments was appropriate.)

XEIEERIE. 8 BB A DTER (XEnroliment information as of August 9)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)

HERKR BT

AEL (attendance) (study time)

(the number) 1~ 2850 304~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E kit 1BSRAR oy EmE %

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to GoemS:wut:Z) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)

SES
®LTEZESRES 512 486 25 1 138 190 129 55 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.9% 4.9% 0.2% 27.0% 37.1% 25.2% 10.7% 0.0%
®©F385 379 343 36 0 125 129 77 48 0
(Agree) 90.5% 9.5% 0.0"/«" 33.0% 34.0% 20.3% 12.7% 0.0%
SES
@PPZIRS 169 144 25 0| 49 63 36 21 0
(Somewhat Agree) 85.2% 14.8% 0.0"/«" 29.0% 37.3% 21.3% 12.4% 0.0%
@bFEYE>B DALY 37 13 ol 26 14 5 5 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 50 74.0% 26.0% 0.0"/«" 52.0% 28.0% 10.0% 10.0% 0.0%
SBHAEL
@%9 SESYAN 18 13 5 ol 8 2 6 2 0
(Disagree) 72.2% 27.8% 0.0%" 44.4% 11.1% 33.3% 11.1% 0.0%
DFoFKE3B DA 15 4 0 13 2 1 3 0
19
(Strongly Disagree) 78.9% 21.1% 0.0% 68.4% 10.5% 5.3% 15.8% 0.0%
EEIE 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
3

(Invalid answer) 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%
Hi 1150 1,039 109 2 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%

QIUBREDEZBFREERT HIAT. REABTELEREME RE - UT VI LERE A2 TIURRE) DlAEHE ZEN Lo fzh ) DEES EITRIZHEKIR . FEHHE

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)

HERR EEET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i |HEIE 2B Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 547 522 24 1 160 190 143 54 0
(Strongly Agree) 95.4% 4.4% 0.2% 29.3% 34.7% 26.1% 9.9% 0.0%
®%385 367 320 47 0 121 132 65 49 0
(Agree) 87.2% 12.8% 0.0%|| 33.0% 36.0% 17.7% 13.4% 0.0%
@VHESES 128 104 24 o 34 48 29 17 0
(Somewhat Agree) 81.3% 18.8% 0.0%|| 26.6% 37.5% 22.7% 13.3% 0.0%
RbFEYZTIBhALY 54 48 6 o 26 17 6 5 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.9% 11.1% 0.0%|| 48.1% 31.5% 11.1% 9.3% 0.0%
QF>3EbHAEN 20 14 6 o 4 7 5 4 0
(Disagree) 70.0% 30.0% 0.0%|| 20.0% 35.0% 25.0% 20.0% 0.0%
OFoK{F3BHAEL 31 29 2 0 14 6 6 5 0
(Strongly Disagree) 93.5% 6.5% 0.0% 45.2% 19.4% 19.4% 16.1% 0.0%
|mHEIE 3 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1
(Invalid answer) 66.7% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%
Hi 1150 1,039 109 2 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%

QI2ZHBENICHTIDREFHEERE o1z, ) DA EDLEIXE N of- b )DEEZ LICRI-HERKR., FEEH
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A1% Z&(Response rate)

HEIRR S R

A (attendance) (study time)

(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 309K
80%LLE 80%k i EHEIE 285 E *iE 1BERIR (Less than mhE %

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 577 545 31 1 182 205 144 46 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.5% 5.4% 0.2% 31.5% 35.5% 25.0% 8.0% 0.0%
®%38> 386 350 36 0 118 146 75 47 0
(Agree) 90.7% 9.3% 0.0%)| 30.6% 37.8% 19.4% 12.2% 0.0%
@PPZIES 108 80 29 o 27 34 20 28 0
(Somewhat Agree) 73.4% 26.6% 0.0%)| 24.8% 31.2% 18.3% 25.7% 0.0%
RbFYES>BbALY 32 27 5 o 13 5 7 7 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 84.4% 15.6% 0.0%)| 40.6% 15.6% 21.9% 21.9% 0.0%
QFSEbHIEN 17 13 4 o 7 5 3 2 0
(Disagree) 76.5% 23.5% 0.0%)| 41.2% 29.4% 17.6% 11.8% 0.0%
DFE1KF3BDEL 04 20 4 0 11 5 4 4 0
(Strongly Disagree) 83.3% 16.7% 0.0% 45.8% 20.8% 16.7% 16.7% 0.0%
EYEE 5 4 0 1 1 0 2 1 1
(Invalid answer) 80.0% 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0%
Hi 1150 1,039 109 2) 359 400 255 135 1
(Total) ' 90.3% 9.5% 0.2% 31.2% 34.8% 22.2% 11.7% 0.1%




2023 FEHEFHIZERET U r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2023) Eﬁﬁm*%ﬁ_
BEEXR
(No. of Students) 3’949
= 3
R PN LR e v EEER 1150
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Res?cfnses) '
EE® 29.1%

(Response Rate)

1. HE-BHEOZEICETEHM Fvy—+

XEBIEEHRIE. 8 B9IH B S DTEHR (XEnrollment information as of August 9)

<EEFHEL—F—Fr—F> -— i

(Average)

0. COBREIOVWTOERICETSEM Fvy—+

<EEFHEL—F—Fr—t> [ o e

(Average)

E% 8132 (Question text) <§:’1E)
QLIOFEDEM. BIEEE. ROSN-FBEICOVTIEEL TV, 5.31
QIDIREFERT H=-HITE hLT -, 5.37
QLDBEDANEE LKERTE -, 5.20

E% 3 (Question text) (/Z\E:?aE)
A BFEORYNLEA LSTHEFEL BERY LT otz 5.25
QEEICRRENFEHCRAERNTE FHMYDOThoT, 5.28
QIIDEETIEFEENERERDDIODIXR(LE 21— —k TR MLR—F FL—TI—- FTEEROBERIE. 1) vh—1E) BHoT. 5.24
Q4CDRETIEFMEMICEEDS M (B PREELRE) ERLTV=, 5.23
Q5.CDIWETIHIBERFOLEDSMICEAL THRME T —R v I H o1, 5.15
Q6IREFBL TRENMBORBELZZ Y. RELEYT RN H o1, 5.17
Q7R EEIC OV THER PRREERRT IR BT 5.05
QBFEDLANLOERELBEL THRENEDH LN, 5.09
QUUSNRTRENEZEEENERIND LS, BEMTHON -, 5.33
QI0.REDE I BT, 5.10
QUEREDIERFLERTHIXT. BENBLBEME (RE- VT ILEMLRE -4V TIVRRE) DA EHEIEBEDZ o1 5.11
QI2MEMICAHTIDRERFERR >, 5.22
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